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From: "Goss, Stacey - DPD"
To: "O'Malley, Stephanie Y. - Safety Administration" <Stephanie.OMalley@denvergov.or:

"White, Chief Robert C. - Police Department" <Robert.White@denvergov.org>
Date: 4/29/2015 9:50:49 PM

Subject: Occupy Protest
Attachments: Occupy Protest AAR 4-29-15.doc

Unpermitted marches, 11 arrests, 6 UOF/Complaints of injury, 2 arrestees to hospital, mace deployed (1 suspect
pushed over MC officer).

Lieutenant Stacey Goss | Special Operations Division
h?. DENVER Denver Police Department | City and County of Denver
B e s e 200 913.6230 Phone | 720.641.1580 Cell

stacey.goss@denvergov.org

**Confidentiality Notice**

“This e-mail transmission from the City and County of Denver, and any documents, files, or previous e-mail messages attached to it, are intended
solely for the individual(s) to w hom it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, legally privileged, and/or exempt from
disclosure under applicable law . If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized review , forw arding, printing,
copying, distribution, or use of this transmission or the information it contains is strictly prohibited. A misdirected transmission does not constitute
w aiver of any applicable privilege. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete the original
transmission and its attachments. Thank you.”

11 9 2015



DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT 0 AFTER ACTION REPORT

Date of Report 4/29/2015

SHI

IFT COMMANDER

Division Chief David Quinones / Commander Patrick Phelan

DISTRIC T/UNIT
Special Operations Division

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DATE AND TIME ORIGINATED
DDC (490 W. Colfax Ave) 4129715 AT 1730 AM <] PM
TYPE OF SITUATION DATE AND TIME TERMINATED
Denver Community Defense Committee / Occupy Denver Protest 4/ 29/ 15 AT 2200 AM X[ PM
ASSIGN- SERIAL | ARRIVAL | ASSIGN- SERIAL | ARRIVAL
) MENT NAME NO. TIME MENT NAME NO. TIME

IV ED
=

Pilease see Operations Plan
with Staffing Details

—DPD-PESONNEL-INV

PERSONS INJURED? [X]NO | |YES

IF YES, LIST BELOW

TOTAL OFFICERS REQUIRED

114

TOTAL MAN HOURS REQUIRED
431

OFFICERS

D SUSPECTS

VICTIMS

[«
'5': Two transported to hospital

CIVILIANS

NONE DPD EQUIPMENT
DPD Motorcycle (scraiched)

OTHER CITY PROPERTY

Lga =g

OAMACED D

PRIVATE PROPERTY

Motorist vehicle kicked; minor scratch; refused report.

NAME

SEX

Please see log helow

DATE OF BIRTH

NAME SEX

DATE OF BIRTH

ESTC
Egrtor

ARREST | ADULT | M F |auv | M F | Total 11
RECAP 11 8 3 Arrests
TYPE AND QUANTITY OF CHEMICAL AGENT USED TAPE(S) OF RADIO TELEPHOME ){ Mo By
NONE OC Deployed TRANSMISSIONS REQUESTED? Yes

DISTRIBUTIOM:

X Manager of Safety
< chief of Police
</ Deputy Chief — Administration

< Deputy Chief — Operations

DPD 286 (Rev. 9/01)

[ District # 1-6
> Metro/Swat & Gangs
< civil Liability

| 1AB

[ Special Operations Division
> Investigative Support Division
</ Major Crimes Division

< Operations Support Division




Denver Police Department AFTER ACTION REPORT (continued) Page 2 of 2

NARRATIVE OF INCIDENT (Chronological log, if applicable, to be attached)

On 4-29-2015 members of the Denver Police Department were assigned to the area of the Denver
Detention Center to monitor possible protest activity The Denver Community Defense Committee
organized a demonstration to stand in solidarity with protestors in Baltimore and Ayotzinapa, Mexico.
Occupy Denver members attended as well.

Available response personnel consisted primarily of District SCAT teams, District 6 DMU, Metro/Swat,
Gang Bureau and Traffic officers. This complement was augmented by District 1, 3 and 5 Detail officers.
The Command Post was maintained at DPD HQ in the Operations Support Division on the 4™ floor.

The following message was posted on open source social media prior to the demonstration:

{ECENT ACTIVITY

0O meire
o MIins

;’F Cenver Community Defense Committee
B ] -
R el

See you all im a couple hours. And please, If you are unable 1o respect a
diversity of tactics, and understand that many will be there who have lost
loved ones and are angry and tired of waiching their youth killed by the
police, then please sit this one out. We will not tolerate people trying to
police other paricipants in the March. But if you can respect where people
are coming from, understand that diverse reactions and opinions are
necessary within social struggles, and that we are out there in solidarity
with multiple uprisings against police terrorism, then we're honored to hit
the streefs with you in a short while.

16 Likes

By 1810 hours 25 demonstrators gathered in front of the DDC, just south of Colfax Avenue. The group
grew to 60-70 by 1830 hours. At 1847 hours the group walked into the street to block eastbound Colfax
traffic. Shortly thereafter they allowed one lane of traffic (north lane) to pass while blocking the two
southern lanes. Members held up signs and banners in front of heavy on-coming traffic. Traffic officers
blocked easthound traffic for safety.

At 1854 hours, officers contacted the group and advised them to get out of the street. The group
returned to the sidewalk and then began marching eastbound. Officers continued to marshal some of
the members to keep them out of the street. The demonstrators continued to Colfax and Bannock where
they entered Civic Center Park, then walked in the street southbound 1400 block of Broadway. Vehicular
traffic north of Colfax Ave was stopped for safety.

At 1904 hours protestors attempted to knock Officer Monthathong off of his police motorcycle. During
the arrest of that suspect, some members of the group attempted un-arrest tactics. Several arrests were
subsequently made and OC was deployed. One ambulance was requested to address mace victims and
another to dedicate to the remainder of the operation.

The suspect who pushed over Officer Monthathong was identified as a W M with a white shirt and blue
horizontal stripes wearing a green cap. The same individual was arrested at 1918 hours on the west
side of Broadway in Civic Center Park. He was checked by an ambulance for mace exposure. Two
arrestees were transported to the hospital. There were two Use of Force incidents; 470, M3, and M7
deployed mace.



At 1930 hours the group began to move west into Civic Center Park. They marched north through the
park across Colfax, left on 15" Street and then right on Cleveland in the street toward the 16" Street
Mall. They turned left and walked in both lanes of the Mall. RTD was notified to halt the Shuttle Service.

At 1948 hours the group crossed Welton where some of the protestors intentionally stopped traffic flow.
The group rallied between Welton and California for a short time. There appeared to be an altercation
between the protestors and mall patrons. A victim subsequently complained of assault by a H M black
shirt/coat tan scarf. The suspect apparently threw water in the direction of the complainant. No report
was taken.

At 1955 hours the group continued marching north in both lanes of the 16™ Street Mall. One protestor
kicked and damaged a motorist's vehicle at Curtis St. The suspect was identified as W M or F black
clothing tan camouflage backpack. The victim stated the car was scratched and refused a report.

Verbal orders were given at 2005 hours for the group to get out of the street at Curtis. The group
appeared to comply. They walked south on Arapahoe to 14", then left to Curtis, then left on Curtis back
toward the Mall.

At approximately 2015 hours a member of the group apparently committed a robbery at 16" and Stout
by stealing an individual's Iphone. Several protestors began running from the area and some of the
group started marching back toward Broadway. The suspect was described as a H M NY Yankee Cap
red shirt with white “v MMA” print (earlier wore a white collar shirt). This suspect was arrested at 16™ and
Court Place. Another individual was contacted and found to be C5.

At 2030 hours much of the group appeared to dissipate. CMD 6 Commander Lopez transferred field
command to 600 Lieutenant Drajem and responded to the DDC for paperwork.

There were 11 arrests and 6 use of force/suspect claims of injury with two suspects transported to the

hospital. Other than those completing paperwork, all resources were released and the Tac channel
closed by 2100 hours.

This report prepared by: Lt Stacey Goss 95002



City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint  co: || NEEGNG AB#:- Page 1 of 1

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
Lasl Name Middle

Home Address

it State | Zip Phone Drivers License # Vehicle License #
_ h ()

Victim Mame(s) Only

Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
1400 BLK N BROADWAY 04/29/2015 7:00 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
38-31(a) INTERFEREMCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] uc
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] uc
38-86(1)(a) OBSTRUCTION OF STREET/PASSAGE [016611) (W

¥YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) and/or the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal busingss hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.

| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this
of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prescribed

by law.

Officer: RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Badge#: PB4030 Sernved By: P84030 Date: 04-29-2015
| have received the Summons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip

s+ [

ARREST INFORMATION
Arresting Officer #1
RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.

Page 1 of 1

Arresting Officer #2

Arrest Date
04/289/2015

Location of Arrest
1400 BLK N BROADWAY

Arrest Time
7:00 pm

Armed with
UMARMED

Last Name First Name Middle

Helght

ﬁex l EI!nlclli

l Hace

Business Phone

¥

%

State |Zip Phaone
()
ah

mployer

Cecupati

Caution

CHARGE INFORMATION

co: I
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-31(a) INTERFERENCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-86(1)(a) OBSTRUCTION OF STREET/PASSAGE [016611] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION
ARREST NOTES

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[small cut on lower left lip ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
No]

Separations

[IN/A ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.

[]

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ JKeys [ ]Purse [X ]Wallet [ ]Phone

[X JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[Camera ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[ IMoney []

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ IBWC [ ]Station video [X ]Other (document below)
[Property followed prisoner to Denver Health in ambulance ]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Page 1 of 1

DEFENDANT

Last Name First Name ' Arrest Date Arrest Time
04/29/2015 700 pm

Armed with
UMARMED

Location of Arrest
1400 BLK N BROADWAY

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT

Mame Serial No.
RISPOLI, MICHAEL A. F240320

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK N BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-31(a) INTERFERENCE WY POLICE OFFICER [017417]
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544]
38-86(1)(a) OBSTRUCTION OF STREET/PASSAGE [016611]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the stated
time. R/O is a motorcycle officer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was

directed to assist with this protest. Several times during the protest, A party
(later 1.D.'d as m:, was ordered by R/O to get out of the
street and he refused. This was while the protest was marching (illegally) in

the East bound lanes of traffic from Tremont Street towards Broadway. In the
1400 blk of Broadway, R/O ﬂbsewed-n the area where a two motorcycle

officers were pushed from their motorcycles an-:'_i-was trying to help free
ﬁinta

parties who were being arrested by SWAT officers. R/O helped take
custody and charged him with Failure to Obey a Police Officer, Pedestrian in the
Roadway and Interference.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement(s)[No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement(s) [No ] How Many? [0 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[]

DOMY Additional Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)|[ ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back]) [ ]

| affirm this information to be true and correct.

Officer: RISPOLI, MICHAEL A. Serial No: P84030




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Person(s)

(Case Specific Information)

sex: [

Date ot o S

Date of birth:

Address: INIGNGNGE A partment: -
Municipality:

Particulars
Ethnicity:
Height: eight: bs.
Eve color:
Hair color:

Master Name Index Reference

NﬂmF
Sex:

Race: WHITE

Date of birth:
Ethnicity:

Address:

Apartment:

Municipality:

Charge Summary
CHARGE #1
Offense : INTERFERENCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Charge statute: M 38-31(a)
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES

Domestic Violence: NO
Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on:

Related to General Offense #: || | | EGTRREGEGNG

CHARGE # 2

Offense : FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Charge statute: M 38-31(c)
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES

Domestic Violence: NO

Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: ||| N
Related to General Offense #:_




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

CHARGE #3
Offense : OBSTRUCTION OF STREET/PASSAGE [016611]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Charge statute: M 38-86(1)(a)
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: [ NG
Related to General Offense #:_

Arrest Information

Status: HELD ON CHARGES / WARRANT

Type of arrest: ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES)

Reason for arrest: ORIGINAL ARREST/CHARGE RECORD

Arrest date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Rush file required: NO

Booked into cell: NO

Arresting officers: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.

Summary of facts: AILED TO OBEY LAWFUL ORDER PED IN ROADWAY

Arrest location

Address: 1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST
Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Beat: Grid:

SODA zone: NO Drug free zone: NO

Case ref. +: |

Arrest made for county: DENVER

Additional Arrest Information

Case Screened: NO

Notify victim on release: NO
Juvenile: NO

Armed with: UNARMED
Diversion recommended: NO
Interpreter needed: NO

Rights given: NO

Mental exam required: NO
Statement taken: NO
Fingerprinted: NO Photo taken: NO
CD updated: NO

Family notified: NO

Lawyer called: NO

Meal given: NO Coffee given: NO
Detained: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Subject: DETAILS

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the stated
time. R/0 is a motorcycle cfficer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was
directed to assist with this protest. Several times during the protest, A
party (later I.D.'d as —, was ordered by R/0 to get out of
the street and he refused. This was while the protest was marching (illegally)
in the East bound lanes of traffic from Tremont Street towards Broadway. In
the 1400 blk of Broadway, R/0 cbserved -in the area where a two motorcycle
officers were pushed from their motorcycles and -waa trying to help free
parties who were being arrested by SWAT officers. R/0 helped take -inta
custody and charged him with Failure te Obey a Police Officer, Pedestrian in
the Roadway and Interference.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement (s) [No ]  How Many? [0 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) | ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) | ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: ARREST NOTES
Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Subject: DETAILS
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hespitalization Information
[small cut on lower left 1lip ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

[No ]
Separations
[N/A J

Other Comments including officer safety information.

[ ]

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes ]

Prisoner Persoconal Property
[¥ ]Drivers License/ID [ JEeys [ ]JPurse [X JWallet [ ]Phone
[X J]Electronics (iPod, tablet etc.) [Camera ]
| JJewelry | ]
[ ]Money | ]
[ JMedicaticns | ]
| |Other (document below)
Property Documented by: [ ]BWC | ]Station video [ X ]Other (document below)

[Property followed prisoner to Denver Health in ambulance || R ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image

Attachment Description: MRE XML
Reference Number:

#%#% The attached file cannot be included in this hardcopy. %%




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - US&C ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

Attachment Description: US& C ARREST
Reference Number:

City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint  cox| | EEGEGN FEPY R

In the County Courd in and far tha Cily and Counly of Danwar, Siale of Calorada. Tha Peopla of the Cily and County of Danwar andior Slals of Calorada, Plaintiff ws.

Slak | Zip
[ |_

|Dr'nrer5 Licansa # Vahicla Licansa #

Vidim Mama(s) Only

Locatian of Lilansa Oflansa Dale Ollansa Timea Domesiic Vinkenca Oflenss
1400 BELK N EROADWAY Q472872015 700 pm NO

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION CLASS
38-31{a] INTERFEREMCE WY POLICE OFFICER 31741 7) L
38311 FAIL TOOBEY ORDER POLICE [M 8544 LG
J8-85]1]1a] OBET BUCT KN OF ST REET/PASSAGE [ME511) L

YOoU ARE SUMMOMED AMD ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT OM 05/26/2015 AT 800 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTIGE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, RDOM #160, DENV ER, GO BO204, 1o ansvwar tha chargals) in vialation ol tha Danvar Aavisad Municipal Coda
[DAKEC ) andfar tha Colarada Ravisad Sialulas (CAS) as amandad. [ you ara undar tha age of 18, ¥YOU AND ¥OUR PARENT OR LESAL GUARDIAN MUST
APFEARIN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Canfact the court during normal businass haurs al 720-337-0410. F you
fail to respond to this summon s, a warant will be issued for your arrest. IF ¥OU POSTED BOMD, THE DATE ON ¥YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE
| knotéd ar hava raason 1o baligva (ha defandant namad violaled tha Saclions of tha Aavisad Municipal Coda | The dafandan! was sarvad a 1 pags copy of 1his

al the Cily and Counly of Danwver, Caolarada andfar tha Sactions of tha Colorado ARavisad Siaiules idanfified. | Summons and Comgalaint in tha mannsr prascribad

Officar: AISPOLIL, MICHAEL A. Byl
Badgsit: PE4O30 Sarvad By: PEAO30  Date: 4-20-2015
| hawa recaivad tha Summans and Complaint and | promisa fo gppaar. (Ol apoilies if ore of the volalons s from SRS Tile 42)

Dafandant: Crata:




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Denver Police Department Booking Slip
e Page 1 of 1

Arresting Olicar #1
RISPOLL, MICHAEL A
Arrasting OHicar #2

Location of Arrest Armasl Dala Arrasi Tima
1400 ELK N BEROADWAY 04232015 700 pm
Armead with

LINARMED

DEFENDANT
Firsi Nams

| Homa Address

Phana Businass Phana

() 1]

E'rli

Emplayar

Cautian

CHARGE INFORKMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
383143 INT ERF ERENCE W POLICE OFFICER [0 7417] LNCLASSIFIED MO MO
383 gl FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] UNCLASSIFIED MO MO
38-85{11a) CHSTRUCTION OF STREET/PASSAGE [016611] LNCLASSIFIED MO MO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

ARREST NOTES

Officers arrest notes:
[njury or Hospitalization Information
[small cut on lower left lip |

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Mumber (include ambulance company )
[Me ]

Zeparations

[M/A]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[]

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[£ |Drivers License/|D [ [Keys [ |Purse [X [Wallet [ |Fhone

[* ]Electronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[Camera |

[ JJewelry [ ]

[ IMoney [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ [Other [document below)

Property Documented by: | |BWC [ [Station video [X [Other (document below)
[Froperty followed prisoner to Denver Health in ambulance ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
As: Page 1of 1
DEFENDANT

Lasi Mama Firsl Nams i E Armast Dala Arrast Tima
047282015 700 pm

Armad with
LINARMED

Location of Armrest

1400 ELK N EROQADWAY

OFFIGER MAKING STATEMENT

Mama SanalMa.
RISPOLI, MICHAEL A PE4030

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGIMAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrest/incident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/25/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK N BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colomdo.

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION

J8-311a] INTERFERENCE W POLICE OF FICER [0 741 7)
Ja-31 1| FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POUCE [ 6544)
Ja-8a{11al GBETREUCTIONGOF STREET/PASSAGE [MM6511)

The prebable cause of the amest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Heporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the stated
time. RO is a motorcycle officer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was

directed to assist with this protest. Several times during the protest, A party
(later 1.D.d asM!. was ordered by R/O to get out of the
streat and he refused. Thiswas while the protest was marching (illegally) in

the East bound lanes of traffic from Tremont Street towards Broadway. [nthe
1400 blk of Broadway, RO cbserved -in the area where a two motorcycle
officers wenre pushed from their motorcycles ar:-was trying to help free
parties who were being amested by SWAT officers. R/O helped take[jjjfinto
custody and charged him with Failure to Obey a Folice Officer, Pedestnan in the
Hoadway and |nterference ]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [Mo | Victim Statement(s)[MNo | How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement(s) [No | How Many? [0 ]

Request for PFresumptive Screening[No |

Miscellanecus

[]

OOM Y Additicnal Required Infermation:

hiedical Release (HIFPA)Wictim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)| |
1Dy of Suspect (Fhoto of wivictim signature on back) | ]

| affimm this information to be true and comect.

Officer: RISPOLI, MICHAEL A, Senal No: PB4030




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - BOOKING PAPERWORK

Attachment Description:
Reference Number:

DOB:

RACE: BOOKING#

SEX: ARREST DATE: #29/2015 T.00.00
HGT: ENTRY BY DSD: 302015 121500
WGT: tuliY ."l"'u h."l |@

EYES: an ;'\\

HAIR: _ Jr‘jr\

ARREST LOCATION:
1400 BLOCK N BRCADWAY 5T

ARRESTED BY:
RISFPOLI, MICHAEL A - PE2030

| CASE INFORMATION

‘ CASE # CHARGE TYPE STATUTE UCR

L 25-31(c) ~FAIL TO OBEY ORDER FOLICE A813
L 28-31{2) ~ INTERFERENCE WY POLICE A809




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY
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DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

## END OF HARDCOPY #%%




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GOo# I ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: OFFICER STATEMENT

Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.

Subject: DETAILS

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the
stated time. R/0O is a motorcycle cocfficer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit
and was ordered (along with the rest of his unit) to use their motorcycles
to guide, move, direct participants in the protest who were illegally in
lanes of traffic and refusing to comply with orders to move to the
sidewalk. R/0 made eye and voice contact with with _
several times while he was in the rcadway between Colfax Ave. and Broadway
and several times he ignored orders and instead, continued to taunt
officers. In the 1400 blk of Brecadway, on the west side of the street, R/0O
was the rear bike in the column and noticed about 40-50 feet ahead of him
(to the scouth) an officer was pushed from his motorcycle and knocked to the
ground. A second or so later, R/0 saw another motorcycle being pushed
over. This took place in between two busses that were parked on the west
side of Broadway. R/0 then saw several supporting SWAT officers rush to the
officer's that were down and started arresting people, or trying to. R/O
got off of his bike and ran up to assist and he saw several parties trying
to pull their comrades from police custody. R/0 could see who had
just seconds before been warned to get off of the street, was in the
street, trying to pull somecne from custody. -waa knocked to the
ground during this scuffle as R/0 got there and a SWAT officer told R/O
"This one's going to" as he pulled- who was face down in the street,
R/0 took control of -an-r:l put handcuffs on him. R/0 did not see which
SWAT officer directed him to arreatq as there were dozens of officers
in the area at this time and more arrests were being made. R/0 did notice
that-had a small cut on his left, lower lip but did not see the injury
occur.

For: BUS  Printed On: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) Page 4 of 14




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO+ A RREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Subject: DETAILS

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the stated
time. R/0 is a motorcycle officer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was
directed to assist with this protest. Several times during the pretest, A
party (later I.D.'d 35_], was ordered by R/0 to get out of
the street and he refused. This was while the protest was marching (illegally)
in the East bound lanes of traffic from Tremont Street towards Brecadway. In
the 1400 blk of Broadway, R/O Dbeerved-in the area where a twoe motorcycle
officers were pushed from their motorcycles and-waa trying te help free
parties who were being arrested by SWAT cofficers. R/0 helped take-int{:

custody and charged him with Failure to Obey a Police Officer, Pedestrian in
the Roadway and Interference. ]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [Mo ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statemsnt(s) [No ] How Many? [0 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellansous

[ ]

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA) /Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) | ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) | ]

For: BUS  Printed On: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) Page 5 of 14




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

Gn#- ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

General Offense Information

Operational status: ARREST/CITATION - NOT PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA
Reported on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2053
Occurred on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Approved on: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) by: P05172 - BALLINGER, JAMES R.
Report submitted by: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Org unit: DISTRICT 6
Address: 1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST
Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Beat: 623 Grid:
Felony/Misdemeanor: MISDEMEANOR
Bias: NONE (NO BIAS)
Gang involvement: NOT GANG RELATED
Family violence: NO

Offenses (Completed/Attempted)

Offense: #1 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER - COMPLETED
Location: HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK

Offender suspected of using: NOT APPLICABLE

Offense: # 2 4899-0 POLICE INTERFERENCE - COMPLETED

Location: HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK

Offender suspected of using: NOT APPLICABLE

Offense: #3 7399-2 PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES - OTHER - COMPLETED

Location: HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK
Offender suspected of using: NOT APPLICABLE




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

o+ ArrEST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Event(s)
o

Related Person(s)

(Case Specific Information)

Sex:
Race
Date of birth:
Address:

Apartment:

Municipality:
Particulars
Ethnicity: NON-HISPANIC

Height: Weight:-

Eve color:
Hair color:

Master Name Index Reference

Name:

Ethnicity:
Address:

Municipality:
CAUTION: **ID NOT VERIFIED**, UPDATE MC (ID BUREAU USE ONLY)

Charge Summary

Charve # 1
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Offense : INTERFERENCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417]
Charge statute: M 38-31(a)
Charge severity: Unclassified
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO
Court date: May-29-2015 (Fri.) 800

Charge # 2

Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Offense : FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544]
Charge statute: M 38-31(c)

Charge severity: Unclassified
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GD-ARRESTIEII"ATIUN -NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Domestic Violence: NO
Court date: May-29-2015 (Fri.) 800

Charge # 3
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Offense : OBSTRUCTION OF STREET/PASSAGE [016611]

Charge statute: M 38-86(1)(a)

Charge severity: Unclassified

Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Linkage factors

Resident status : RESIDENT
Age range :

Access to firearm : NO

Armed with : UNARMED

Offense: 4813- 0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER - COMPLETED
Arrest date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

Arrest type: ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES)




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO+ RREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: OFFICER STATEMENT

Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.

Subject: DETAILS

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Repeorting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the
stated time. R/0O is a motorcycle officer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit
and was ordered (along with the rest of his unit) to use their motorcycles
to guide, move, direct participants in the protest who were illegally in
lanes of traffic and refusing to comply with orders to move to the
sidewalk. R/0 made eye and voice contact with with _
several times while he was in the roadway between Colfax Ave. and Broadway
and several times he ignored orders and instead, continued to taunt
officers. In the 1400 blk of Broadway, on the west side of the street, R/O
was the rear bike in the column and ncticed about 40-50 feet ahead of him

(Lo the scouth) an officer was pushed from his motorcycle and knocked to the
ground. A second or so later, R/0 saw another motorcycle being pushed

over. This took place in between twoe busses that were parked on the west
side of Breocadway. R/0 then saw several supporting SWAT officers rush to the
officer's that were down and started arresting people, or trying to. R/O
got off of his bike and ran up teo assist and he saw several parties trying
to pull their comrades from police custody. R/0 could see- who had
just seconds before been warned to get off of the street, was in the
street, tryving to pull somecone from custody. -was knocked to the
ground during this scuffle as R/0 got there and a SWAT officer told R/O
"This one's going to" as he pulled , who was face down in the street,
E/0 took control of and put h fs on him. E/0 did not see which
SWAT officer directed him to arrest , as TLhere were dozens of officers

in the area at this time and more arrea!a were being made. R/0 did notice
that il had a small cut on his left, lower lip but did not see the injury
oCcCcur.




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# ] ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Subject: DETAILS

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the stated
time. R/0 is a motorcycle cfficer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was
directed to assist with this protest. Several times during the protest, A
party (later I.D.'d as H, was ordered by R/0 to get out of
the street and he refused. 15 was while e protest was marching (illegally)
in the East bound lanes of traffic from Tremont Street towards Broadway. In
the 1400 blk of Broadway, R/O Dbserved_ in the area where a two motorcycle
officers were pushed from their motorcycles an-::l- was trying to help free

parties who were being arrested by SWAT officers. R/0O helped take - into

custody and charged him with Failure te Obey a Police Officer, Pedestrian in
the Roadway and Interference.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement (s) [No ]  How Many? [0 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) | ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) | ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

co# | srrEST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: ARREST NOTES
Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Subject: DETAILS
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hespitalization Information
[small cut on lower left 1lip ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

[No ]
Separations
[N/A J

Other Comments including officer safety information.

[ ]

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes ]

Prisoner Persoconal Property
[¥ ]Drivers License/ID [ JEeys [ ]JPurse [X JWallet [ ]Phone
[X J]Electronics (iPod, tablet etc.) [Camera ]
| JJewelry | ]
[ ]Money | ]
[ JMedicaticns | ]
| |Other (document below)
Property Documented by: [ ]BWC | ]Station video [ X ]Other (document below)

[Property followed priscner to Denver Health in ambulance ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO A RREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: SYSTEM GENERATED
Author: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Subject: OFFICER'S ORIGINAL REPORT
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2101

Textual representation of the officer's MRE report

REPORT INFORMATION

Of fense # : -

Of fense year : 2015

Date occurred : 04-29-2015

Time reported : 1900

Status : T (ARREST/CITATION - NOT PRESENTED/REFUSED
BY DA)

Family Violence : N

Submitted by : P84030 (RISPOLI, MICHAEL A. (P84030))
Date reported : 04-29-2015

Time reported : 2053

Org Unit : D6 (DISTRICT 6)

Location : 1400 BLK N BROADWAY

Municipality : 31 (DENVER)

County : 3 (DENVER)

Bias : 88 (NONE (NO BIAS))

Gang involved : N (NOT GANG RELATED)

IBR OFFENSE

Of fense code : 4813

Of fense extension : 0

C/A : C

Of fender suspected of using co: N (NOT APPLICABLE)

Location type codes : 13 (HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK)

IBR OFFENSE

Of fense code : 4899
Of fense extension : 0
C/A : C

For: BUS  Printed On: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) Page 7 of 14



DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# I ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Of fender suspected of using co: N (NOT APPLICABLE)
Location type codes : 13 (HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK)

ITBR OFFENSE

Offense code : 7399

Offense extensicon : 2

C/A : C

Of fender suspected of using co: N (NOT APPLICAELE)

Location type codes : 13 (HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK)

NARRATIVE TEXT

Subject : DETAILS

Type of text : AN (ARREST NOTES)
Author : P84030 (RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.)
Related Date : 04-29-2015

Time : 1200

Officer's arrest notes:

Injury or Hospitalization Information
[small cut on lower left lip

]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[NC

]

Separations

[N/A

]

Other Comments including officer safety information.

|
]

DPD Use of Force Eeport [Yes |

Prisoner Persoconal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ ]JEeys [ ]JPurse [X ]Wallet [
]Phone [X ]JElectronics (iPFod, tablet etc.) [Camera

1 [ JJdewelry |

] [ 1Money [ ]

[ JMedicaticons |

| | JOther (document below)




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# I ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Property Deocumented by: [ JBWC [ ]JStaticon video [X ]Other (document
below)
[Property followed prisconer to Denver Health in ambulance -

]

NARRATIVE TEXT

Subject : DETATILS
Type of text : PC (PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT)
Buthor : PB84030 (RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.)

Related Date : 04-29-2015
Time + 1900

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the
stated time. R/0O is a motorcycle cofficer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit
and was directed to assist with this protest. Several times during the
protest, A party

(later I.D.'d as _j ; Was ordered by E/O to get out of
the street and he refused. This was while the protest was marching
(illegally) in the East bound lanes of traffic from Tremont Street towards
Broadway. In the 1400 blk of Broadway, R/O Dbeerved- in the area where
a two meoteorcycle officers were pushed from their motorcycles and-wae
trying to help free parties who were being arrested by SWAT officers. R/O
helped take into custeody and charged him with Failure to Okey a Police
Qfficer, Pedestrian in the

FEoadway and Interference. ]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement (s) [No ] How Many? [0 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[
]

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) [ ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# I AR REST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) [ ]

NARRATIVE TEXT

Subject : DETATILS

Type of text : 0S5 (OFFICER STATEMENT)

Author : P84030 (RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.)

Related Date : 04-29-2015

Time : 1200

Reporting Officer was working a protest at the listed location at the
stated time. R/0O is a motorcycle officer with the Downtown Motorcycle Unit
and was ordered (along with the rest ¢f his unit) to use their motcorcycles
toe guide, move, direct participants in the protest who were illegally in
lanes of traffic and refusing to comply with orders to move to the
sidewalk. R/0O made eye and voice contact with with_
several times while he was in the roadway between Colfax Ave. and Broadway
and several times he ignored orders and instead, continued to taunt
officers. In the 1400 blk of Broadway, on the west side of the street, R/O
was the rear bike in the column and ncticed about 40-50 feet ahead of him
(Lo the scuth) an officer was pushed from his motorcycle and knocked to the
ground. A second or so later, R/0 saw another motorcycle being pushed
over. This tcook place in between two busses that were parked on the west
side of Breocadway. R/0 then saw several supporting SWAT officers rush to the
officer's that were down and started arresting people, or trying to. R/O
got off of his bike and ran up to assist and he saw several parties trying
to pull their comrades from police custody. R/0 could see ; Who had
just seconds before been warned to get off of the street, was in the
street, trying to pull somecone from custody. was knocked to the
ground during this scuffle as R/0 got there and a SWAT officer told R/O
"This one's going to" as he pulled- who was face down in the street,
R/0 took control of Fand put handcuffs on him. R/0 did not see which
SWAT gofficer directe im to arrest q, as there were dozens of cfficers
in the area at this time and more arrests were being made. R/0 did notice
that- had a small cut on his left, lower lip but did not see the injury
oCCcur.

CLEARANCE BLOCK

Clearance Agency : D (DENVER P.D.)
IBR Cleared Exceptionally Stat: N (NOT APPLICABLE)
Cleared Date : 04-29-2015




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Clearance officer 1 : P84030 (RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.)

Org unit : D& (DISTRICT 6)

Internal Status : T (ARREST/CITATION - NOT PRESENTED/REFUSED
BY DA)

Was Complainant/Victim notifie: N

Clearance Status : C (CLEARED BY ARREST)

Location : 1400 BLEK N BROADWAY

Municipality : 31

PERSON

No @0 1
Surname
First
Middle
Sex : M
Address
Apartment
City
State
Zip
DOB
App. age

Driver's license
SOOI
Ethnicity
Height
Weight
Hair color
Eyve color

Umioer

PERSON LINEKAGE

FResident status :
Age range :

Arrest date + 04-29-2015

Arrest type : O (ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES))
OQffense : 4813

Ext : 0

A/C ¢ C




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GU#- ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Armed with : 1 (UNAERMED)
Acecess to firearms : N




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Clearance Information

Agency: DENVER P.D.
Cleared status: CLEARED BY ARREST - NOT APPLICABLE

Cleared on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

Cleared by Officer 1: P84030 - RISPOLI, MICHAEL A.
Org Unit: D6 - DISTRICT 6

Complainant/Victim notified: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# I ARREST/CITATION - NOT 4813-0 POLICE - DISOBEY LAWFUL ORDER
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

## END OF HARDCOPY #%%




DEPARTMENT OF LAW
D. SCOTT MARTINEZ
CITY ATTORNEY

Prosecution and Code

Prosecution and Code Enforcement
. Enforcement
Prosecution and
Code Enforcement 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1207
MICHAEL B. HANCOCK Denver, CO 8q32§322'

Mayor p: 720.953s
f: 7209035

The City Attorney has received notice that Officer(s) Michael Rispoli has/have been subject to an
administrative finding that may or may not prove relevant if he or she testifies in a criminal
matter. Information regarding that administrative proceeding should be obtained through the
Denver Police Department’s Civil Liabilities Bureau. A Subpoena Duces Tecum to the Denver
Police Department and an in camera review by the Court is required to access this information.



City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint [ NENEGEGGGNNENENEGEGEEEE -

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
Lasl Name

First Name Middle DOB

Home Address

City State | Zi Phone Dirivers License #
DENVER

Vehicle License #

Victim Mame(s) Only

Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
1400 BLK BROADWAY 04/29/2015 7:00 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
38-31(a) INTERFEREMCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] uc
38-32(a) RESISTANCE TO POUCE AUTHORITY [017180] uc
3893 ASSAULT [017171] (W

¥YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) and/or the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal busingss hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.

| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this
of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prescribed

by law.

Officer: MCGRAIL, JOHN M.
Badge#: POE043 Served By: POB043 Date: 04-29-2015

| have received the Summons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip
=[G Page 1 of 1

ARREST INFORMATION
Arresting Officer #1
MCGRAIL, JOHN M.
Arresting Officer #2

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
1400 BLK BROADWAY 04/289/2015 7:00 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT

Last Name First Name Middle

Home Address

State |Zip Phone Business Phone
()
Employer Cecupation
Caution
ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE, VIOLENT

CHARGE INFORMATION

GO#: 2015-234814
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-31(a) INTERFERENCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-32{a) RESISTANCE TO POLICE AUTHORITY [017180] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-93 ASSAULT [017171] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

ARREST NOTES

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[cut to face/transported to DHMC by Ambulance ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[]

Separations

[none ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none ]

DPD Use of Force Report [ ]

Prisoner Personal Property

[ Drivers License/ID [ ]Keys [ JPurse [ ]Wallet [ ]Phone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[ IMoney []

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ BWC [ ]Station video [ ]Other (document below)

[]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
GO# 2015-234814 AB# 2015-17925 Page 1 of 1

DEFENDANT

Arrest Date Arrest Time
04/29/2015 7:00 pm
Armed with
UNMARMELD
Location of Arrest
1400 BLK BROADWAY
OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT
MName Serial Mo.
MCGRAIL, JOHN M. POB043

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-31(a) INTERFERENCE WY POLICE OFFICER [017417]
38-32(a) RESISTANCE TO POLICE AUTHORITY [017180]
38-93 ASSALLT [017171]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hrs, officers were monitoring a protest in the 1400
blk Broadway. The participants of the protest were ordered multiple times by
Commander Lopez by a megaphone to vacate the street and get back onto the
sidewalk. During the protest several parties began pushing motorcycle officers
off of their motoreycles. Officers attempted to arrest a suspect when the
defendant,h, began pulling the suspect away from
arresting officers. Officer Monthathong (95103) attempted to pull the defendant
away from the suspect when the defendant punched Officer Monthathong with a
closed fist to the head. Officer Monthathong was wearing his motorcycle helmet
at the time of contact. Due to the large crowd the defendant was able to flee

the area but returned within a few minutes. SWAT officers recognized the
defendant from the earlier altercation and attempted an arrest. The defendant
became combative with the arresting the officers by swinging closed fists at the
officers. The defendant made contact with the officers several times. The
defendant continued to resist with officers and was eventually apprehended after
a brief struggle. Sgt. Penn (79061) was an arresting officer and positively
identified the defendant from both altercations. Officer McGrail was not part of
the arrest with the defendant.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement(s)[No ] How many? []
Witness Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[]

DOMY Additional Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)[No ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [No ]

| affirm this information to be true and correct.

Officer: MCGRAIL, JOHN M. Serial No: PO&043




NAME: AB#

DOB: AGE: DPD#

RACE: UNKNOWN BOOKING#

SEX: ARREST DATE: 4/29/2015 7:G0:00
HGT: ENTRY BY DSD: 4/30/2015 2:34:00
WGT: V.~ AM @

EYES: r\}‘\ﬁ/

HAIR: \

ARREST LOCATION:
1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST

ARRESTED BY:
MCGRAIL, JOHN M. - POG043

CASE INFORMATION

CASE # CHARGE TYPE STATUTE UCR
ue 38-32(a) ~ RESISTANCE TO POLICE 4801

uc 38-31(a) ~ INTERFERENCE W/ POLIGE 4899




Current Record Display Comparison Display

10
BOOKING #:;

JPD:
BOOKING #:

RIGHT INDEX




Denver Paolice Department

Name (Last, First, piddle Initisl) : [ng Statement is:

é?ﬁ?ﬂi}éb\{ :me-f_') M? @Hicer O Withess O  Person edvised
Residence Street nddrﬂsﬂ City County |Etate 12i|:1 Code
Residerce Phone Business Phone Social Szcurity Nao. Date of Birth / Seria No.
{ ) { )

. | i L —r)

Business Stree1 .ﬂ.{mmsi City County State Zip Code

550 k., T\(FF Ave, Den\fer Co | w2zz
Officer Teking Staterrent Serial No. Date Time

B _ e Et?";"’;:’ 2130 Hours
Concerning an incident occurring a1: _ Location where staterment taken:
1900 B¢ Baadhs DdC.

EEE ——————

STATEMERT

Summary of Statement:
On 64-29-15 AT ﬁﬂp?m,-:‘:'r??!ﬁ"ﬂ /}J 1900 hocirs I A S /??M;?‘r_:f/}ja
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/ have read the foregoing statement and the facts con lained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts abour which |/ have been asked.

8 7 297 IS
Date O AM _ of *
2140 ] 22 .72 ey SR
Time Statement Completed Signature of Person Making i}fyﬁ’nt

DPC 366 (Rev. 8/08)




GO No.

Page of __ Pages

Summary of Statement fcont.)

| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true 1o the best of my knowlfedge and belief. | do nat
mainiain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

/ /
Date OC AM

O PM

Time Statement Gomplatsd Signature of Person Making Statement



Page \ of :_Z:___ Pages GO No.
Denver Paolice Department
ﬂﬂmﬁ.flaﬁh First I'uhdd'ﬂ In{ 'Matin-g Statemeant is:
% | )
\ IET'?L EL all ﬁ?z U5 U Officer O Withess D Person advised
Residence Etre&r n,d.;lresﬁ JC}W County Ciate Zip Code
Residence th_n;_ Business F’hnnu Social Security N ' 1
- . v No. Date of Birth / Serial pp.
[ ) EC’ 215719966 ;
Business Street A,ddrgsﬂ . Counyy State Zi
. p Code
£C0 B ILIF MNE UFL = (15 )21 O
Officer Taking Statement Serial Na. Cate Time o
£
| Q%{?‘f’}ﬂu Etl‘j— Hours
Enncer ing an ingident occurring at; Location where statement taken:
o0 K oF  Paor Wiy | ‘bD_L
Ir —
STATEMERT

summary of Stetement:

OM 0427 1S e G0 fag  WMLE unkcic 4G rve
Me?mf SeortT  becr iy lirne BOU  roiedcé6 A Aury ﬁmrrz-.
i{”f‘i#q wiicd  WRS  wreici il aer POMMY oy  E. Ecile
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I have read the foregoing statement and the facis contained therein are true to the bestof my kno wiledge and belief. | do not
meintain that it contains afl of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked

o g
Date 0 AM
O PM

Time Statement Completed Signature of Persan Making Statement
DPD 366 (Rev. B/OH)




_Z____ cd’z’ Pages GO No.

Summary of Staternent (cont.| vl ﬁ:’_’(’aam;m 7S d?—’.’-ﬂ(fy A B éyz,;.ggg,b
s JeFr HoNS  wikiid  pT e pomf{r /e Tt rET)
Jo pﬁfié ety (o WE, SEr Pc:ﬂfﬁf ATy o
__&‘ﬂﬁ—g /7‘1’5 % I,LHE"F /ﬁﬂfﬂy Vsl //Z" J’f’z{({é /g .-"ﬁv"’iy JEHG
doncHen  IRT faenr A pad  pilotney 72 Br JEFES 140 ¢
phe FAST o Sprike Sér fenet | pr  pisrr orRr iitd
ﬁij Rilet Mfr) L Srdck et .ﬂmftr}/ IS I
Jorr TR pus  feck  AmReR- ps /)n—wr}f (ot ticed) 1o
Puk  fromy As  wE ES IO Lare lomcmol . we rnred
Pmm /ygt 0 e MEe  Grvuad g€ T mtrd/7F A D
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it crgE 7w Aovrmuey @ Slubbie  wiml WS

Fage

Arvagisag T2 Fr ot eddr Pnw Berteany Nzl
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| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contsained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain thet it contains all of the facts ar details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

04 24,15 | j)p
[~ L B gres

Time Statement Completed Slgn&lWlatement




| Page 1 Case NO.
Denver Police Department

STATEMENT

PENN, RANDY L. 79-61 x OFFiIcER [ JWiTneEss || PERSON ADVISED

HEGIDENCE 5 REET ADDRESS ] B | CoumT™ TOTATE JiP ons

HECIDE NCE PHOME BUSIMESS FHONE =OCIAL SECURITY MU OATE UF SIATH SE AWML ML,

303-861-8888

BUSINESS STREET DCDRESS — 1 CiTY CoLrTY [ BSTATE LIPLDDE

550 E. liff Ave. Denver Denver cO 80210

UFFICER TARING STATEMENT =R ML LIATE i

/29/15 10:38 PM

CCHCERMING B [T T 1 LOCATOMN VWHERE STATEMEMT | AEM

1400 BLOCK BROADWAY DUI Room

On 04-29-15, | was assigned to a Metro/SWAT RDV monitoring an anti-police protest that began at
the Denver Jail/Court House area at 490 W. Colfax Ave. The crowd illegally blocked Colfax Ave.
eastbound and after numerous warmnings, which they disobeyed, were moved back an the sidewalk
using motorcycle officers. The crowd then began walking east along the south side of W. Colfax
yvelling threats and obscenities at the motor officers. | observed protestors hit the motor officers with
signs and kick at the officers for 2 blocks. It was difficult to identify individual suspects at that time.
The crowd continued east bound through Civic Center Park along the north sidewalk. At Colfax and
Broadway the protestors blocked 3 lanes of traffic as they turned south on Broadway. The motor
officers got ahead of the crowd and formed a line directing the crowd back towards the west sidewalk
of Broadway. There were to large red buses parked along that curb line and the majority of the crowd
complied with the maotor officers’ physical line and verbal orders. A W/M wearing a black tank top,
brown cut offs, dessert sand boots, and a black hat, on a bicycle deliberately rammed a motor officer.
This action knocked Officer Monthathong off balance and then | observed the suspect deliberately
lower his shoulder and drive into Off. Monthathong, knocking the officer off of his motorcycle. |
observed this from an elevated position on our RDV. | immediately went to that suspect and took
control of his right arm and Off. Monthathong got up off the ground and took his left arm and we
attempted to handcuff him there. At that time a W/M wearing a camo baseball cap, grabbed the
suspect and attempted to pull him back away from us. | pushed that suspect back and he responded
by drawing back his clenched right hand and swinging at us. The blow struck Off. Monthathong on
the side of his head which was protected by a motorcycle helmet. | immediately struck that suspect in
the face with my left fist. This caused that suspect, later identified as—tm
leave our position and moved out of my sight southbound around the buses parked there. | assisted
Off. Monthathong pull the ariginal assault suspect east into Broadway where we placed him in a
prone position and | flexcuffed him. Off. Monthathong took control of that suspect, Iater identified as
B ihcn returned to our line and observed another motor officer go down on Broadway.
As officers moved into to assist that officer, | observed alk into Broadway from the
front of the farthest south bus. | ordered Tech. Pietrafeso to assist me in arresting or assault
and interference. As we approached - he was looking north and yelling obsceneties. He saw
[ have read the foregoing siarement and the facts contained therein are true 1o the best of my knowledge and belief. [ do
not matniain that it contains all of the facts or details of the inciden, bur only those facts abour which I have been asked.

/
Date

Time Statement Completed signature of person making statement







Page 2 Case NO.
Denver Police Department

STATEMENT

us as we closed and attempted to take control of his hands. | went to grab his right hand and he
pulled back with a clenched fist and began to swing at me. Tech. Pietrafeso punched [JJiljin the
face and | lllresponded by trying to hit us again with his right fist. | hit ith my fist but he
continued to fight. | took hold of his right arm and tried to place a rear wrist lock on him, when several

protestors grabbed Il and began to pull him away from us. Sgt. Martinez deiiuyed OC chemical

agent on those pariies and we were able to pull west into Broadway. IS violently
resisting our efforts to control and is full out fighting against us. Tech. Bradley observes this and
assists us taking |JJllto the ground. lands on his right side and | cannot get his right arm
out from under him, Tech. Pietrareso is trying to get his left arm behind him and cannot because
I s still fighting. | am on the ground with my knee across the suspect’s legs, which are crossed
left over right. We are all attempting to get prone and arms behind him. Shortly before we got
his arms behind the suspect, he began yelling that we hurt his leg and with that, he ceased his violent
resistance and we got his arms behind his back. Capt. Whitman handed us handcuffs and we
secured - He was then placed in DSD scout car and DHMC natified to respond to the jail as
-had abrasion on his face and was complaining that he could not walk on his left leg.

I have read the foregoing statement and the focts contained thervein are irue fo the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 do
naot maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those Jucity abowt which I have been asked.

/ /

A ol /

Time Stetement Completed Signature

Fherson making statement







Denver Paolice Department

Name (Last, First, piddle Initisl) : [ng Statement is:

é?ﬁ?ﬂi}éb\{ :me-f_') M? @Hicer O Withess O  Person edvised
Residence Street nddrﬂsﬂ City County |Etate 12i|:1 Code
Residerce Phone Business Phone Social Szcurity Nao. Date of Birth / Seria No.
{ ) { )

. | i L —r)

Business Stree1 .ﬂ.{mmsi City County State Zip Code

550 k., T\(FF Ave, Den\fer Co | w2zz
Officer Teking Staterrent Serial No. Date Time

B _ e Et?";"’;:’ 2130 Hours
Concerning an incident occurring a1: _ Location where staterment taken:
1900 B¢ Baadhs DdC.

EEE ——————

STATEMERT

Summary of Statement:
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/ have read the foregoing statement and the facts con lained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts abour which |/ have been asked.
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GO No.

Page of __ Pages

Summary of Statement fcont.)

| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true 1o the best of my knowlfedge and belief. | do nat
mainiain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

/ /
Date OC AM

O PM

Time Statement Gomplatsd Signature of Person Making Statement
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Denver Paolice Department
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Officer Taking Statement Serial Na. Cate Time o
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summary of Stetement:
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I have read the foregoing statement and the facis contained therein are true to the bestof my kno wiledge and belief. | do not
meintain that it contains afl of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked
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Date 0 AM
O PM

Time Statement Completed Signature of Persan Making Statement
DPD 366 (Rev. B/OH)
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| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contsained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain thet it contains all of the facts ar details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.
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| Page 1 Case NO.
Denver Police Department

STATEMENT

PENN, RANDY L. 79-61 x OFFiIcER [ JWiTneEss || PERSON ADVISED

HEGIDENCE 5 REET ADDRESS ] B | CoumT™ TOTATE JiP ons

HECIDE NCE PHOME BUSIMESS FHONE =OCIAL SECURITY MU OATE UF SIATH SE AWML ML,

303-861-8888

BUSINESS STREET DCDRESS — 1 CiTY CoLrTY [ BSTATE LIPLDDE

550 E. liff Ave. Denver Denver cO 80210

UFFICER TARING STATEMENT =R ML LIATE i

/29/15 10:38 PM

CCHCERMING B [T T 1 LOCATOMN VWHERE STATEMEMT | AEM

1400 BLOCK BROADWAY DUI Room

On 04-29-15, | was assigned to a Metro/SWAT RDV monitoring an anti-police protest that began at
the Denver Jail/Court House area at 490 W. Colfax Ave. The crowd illegally blocked Colfax Ave.
eastbound and after numerous warmnings, which they disobeyed, were moved back an the sidewalk
using motorcycle officers. The crowd then began walking east along the south side of W. Colfax
yvelling threats and obscenities at the motor officers. | observed protestors hit the motor officers with
signs and kick at the officers for 2 blocks. It was difficult to identify individual suspects at that time.
The crowd continued east bound through Civic Center Park along the north sidewalk. At Colfax and
Broadway the protestors blocked 3 lanes of traffic as they turned south on Broadway. The motor
officers got ahead of the crowd and formed a line directing the crowd back towards the west sidewalk
of Broadway. There were to large red buses parked along that curb line and the majority of the crowd
complied with the maotor officers’ physical line and verbal orders. A W/M wearing a black tank top,
brown cut offs, dessert sand boots, and a black hat, on a bicycle deliberately rammed a motor officer.
This action knocked Officer Monthathong off balance and then | observed the suspect deliberately
lower his shoulder and drive into Off. Monthathong, knocking the officer off of his motorcycle. |
observed this from an elevated position on our RDV. | immediately went to that suspect and took
control of his right arm and Off. Monthathong got up off the ground and took his left arm and we
attempted to handcuff him there. At that time a W/M wearing a camo baseball cap, grabbed the
suspect and attempted to pull him back away from us. | pushed that suspect back and he responded
by drawing back his clenched right hand and swinging at us. The blow struck Off. Monthathong on
the side of his head which was protected by a motorcycle helmet. | immediately struck that suspect in
the face with my left fist. This caused that suspect, later identified as—tm
leave our position and moved out of my sight southbound around the buses parked there. | assisted
Off. Monthathong pull the ariginal assault suspect east into Broadway where we placed him in a
prone position and | flexcuffed him. Off. Monthathong took control of that suspect, Iater identified as
B ihcn returned to our line and observed another motor officer go down on Broadway.
As officers moved into to assist that officer, | observed alk into Broadway from the
front of the farthest south bus. | ordered Tech. Pietrafeso to assist me in arresting or assault
and interference. As we approached - he was looking north and yelling obsceneties. He saw
[ have read the foregoing siarement and the facts contained therein are true 1o the best of my knowledge and belief. [ do
not matniain that it contains all of the facts or details of the inciden, bur only those facts abour which I have been asked.

/
Date

Time Statement Completed signature of person making statement







Page 2 Case NO.
Denver Police Department

STATEMENT

us as we closed and attempted to take control of his hands. | went to grab his right hand and he
pulled back with a clenched fist and began to swing at me. Tech. Pietrafeso punched [JJiljin the
face and | lllresponded by trying to hit us again with his right fist. | hit ith my fist but he
continued to fight. | took hold of his right arm and tried to place a rear wrist lock on him, when several

protestors grabbed Il and began to pull him away from us. Sgt. Martinez deiiuyed OC chemical

agent on those pariies and we were able to pull west into Broadway. IS violently
resisting our efforts to control and is full out fighting against us. Tech. Bradley observes this and
assists us taking |JJllto the ground. lands on his right side and | cannot get his right arm
out from under him, Tech. Pietrareso is trying to get his left arm behind him and cannot because
I s still fighting. | am on the ground with my knee across the suspect’s legs, which are crossed
left over right. We are all attempting to get prone and arms behind him. Shortly before we got
his arms behind the suspect, he began yelling that we hurt his leg and with that, he ceased his violent
resistance and we got his arms behind his back. Capt. Whitman handed us handcuffs and we
secured - He was then placed in DSD scout car and DHMC natified to respond to the jail as
-had abrasion on his face and was complaining that he could not walk on his left leg.

I have read the foregoing statement and the focts contained thervein are irue fo the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 do
naot maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those Jucity abowt which I have been asked.

/ /

A ol /

Time Stetement Completed Signature

Fherson making statement







County/District Court IHE PEOFLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

City and County of Denver, Colorado
. Offense Case No. -
".‘ ] '
o
{. -

AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT
AND THE ARREST WARRANT FOR THE PERSON(S) OF:

for Assault in the Second Degree 18-3-203 a Class 4 Felony

and RE‘SiStil‘l_g Arrﬁs_t 18-8-103a Class 2 Misdemeanor. _

[, Detective Manny Hays 98041, the Affiant, state under oath that the facts known to the Affiant which establish probable cause to
oelieve that a criminal offense was committed, and that the offense was commirred by the above named person(s), are the following:

04/29/15
Officer John McGrail 06043 completed a Denver Police General Offense Report listing the victim as
Officer Rop Monthathong 95103 and the arrested party asﬂ

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:

On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hrs, officers were monitoring a protest in the 1400 blk Broadway. The
participants of the protest were ordered multiple times by Commander Lopez by a megaphone to
vacate the street and get back onto the sidewalk. During the protest several parties began pushing
motoreycle officers off of their motorcycles. Officers attempted to arrest a suspect when the defendant,

hhegau pulling the suspect away from arresting officers. Officer Monthathong
(95103) attempted to pull the defendant away from the suspect when the defendant punched Officer
Monthathong with a closed fist to the head. Officer Monthathong was wearing his motorcycle helmet
at the time of contact. Due to the large crowd the defendant was able to flee the area but returned
within a few minutes. SWAT officers recognized the defendant from the earlier altercation and
attempted an arrest. The defendant became combative with the arrestin g the officers by swinging
closed fists at the officers. The defendant made contact with the officers several times. The defendant
continued to resist with officers and was eventually apprehended after a brief struggle. Sgt. Penn
(79061) was an arresting officer and positively identified the defendant from both altercations. Officer
McGrail was not part of the arrest with the defendant.

05/01/15
Your Affiant of the Denver Police District 6 Investigations Unit was assigned a follow up mvestigation

on casc] I titled Assault to a Police Officer. This incident took place on 04/29/135, at 1900
hours, in the 1400 Block of Broadway St. in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorada.

Your Affiant was notified that the defendanl-was arrested on a City Ticket City case

_Yuur Alfliant reviewed the paperwork and felt that the arrest met the elements of--
Second Degree Assault 1o a Police Officer and responded to the District Attorney's Office and met with

CDA A. Hernandez who reviewed the incident with Your Affiant and agreed that this case should be
investigated as a Felony Assault (o a Police Officer. CDA Hernandez recommended that the City case

be dropped and an Arrest Warrant issued nn_far Assault in the Second Degree.







Page 2

AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT

case [

Your Affiant contacted City Attorney M. Drazen-Smith and advised her to drop the city case as it will
be re-filed as a felony assault case. She stated that she would drop all city charges on this case.

Your Alfiant contacted Officer Monthathong who stated that he was assaulted b y
N i pushed him off his motorcycle causing injury to the officer and damage to the

| motorcycle. Officer Monthathong stated when he was attempting to arrest [ N NNRNREEEE
attempted to pull way from him. Officer Monthathong stated that he was then punched in the

back of the head by an unknown party. He stated that he did not see who hit him but officers told him
it was - Officer Monthathong added that he was wearing his motorcycle helmet at the time he
was punched but the punch was so hard that it "jarred" his head enough to give him a headache and

cause pain.

Your Affiant reviewed statements and Sgt. Randy Penn stated that he was attempti to assist Officer
Monthathong arrest JJillwhen he observed the defendan‘ﬂ punch Officer
Monthathong with a closed fist in the side of the head which was protected by a motorcycle helmet.

Sgt Penn struck [Jlwith a closed fist and this caused-to back away,-was able to get
cappeared and Sgt. Penn ordered Tech. Pietrafeso

away behind some buses parked in the area. Fl

to assist him in arresting for Assault and interference. saw the officer as they closed in
on him and they attempted to gain control of -‘5 arms an started swinging punches at -
them. Tech Pietrafeso struck his caused -m try and hit them again with a right fist.
Sgt. Penn struck again but continued to fight with the officers. Several protesters
attempted to pul away from them when OC chemical agent was used to back off the crowd.
Officers were able to pull West on Broadway where he continued to violently resist their efforts

to gain control and was actively fighting them to prevent arrcst.-was eventually placed in
handcuffs and taken into custody.

Your Affiant requests an arrest warrant be issued on _fnr Assault in the

Second Degree, 18-3-203 a Class 4 Felony and Resisting Arrest, 18-8-103 a Class 2 Misdemeanor.
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AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT

| attirm this information 1o be true and correct J’I’J d /f//%%/)f /ﬁ/%'ﬁﬂ//

;SrE nature of Affiant
Subscribed under oath before me on E’; / !J / / j‘} _5; C?') 7}'@’/:’/_\
Da B Time 7'/
/
N/
AL A
Judgep(nr Notary Publiy,_
My commission expires:
ﬁm=—— —
ARREST WARRANT

To all Sheriffs, Peace Officers and Police Officers wjtms.aid State:

You are herchy commanded to take the person of the defendiat and bring him
Court to be dealt with according to law.

Bail fixedat § @/7 i~ —
// Eﬁtum of Judge
i A, 02 st

.
i

Printed name of Judge

ut unn}giaary delay before a Judge of the County
‘\1\

\\'\.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that ‘executed the above warrant on (date)

by taking

142 (name of person arrested) into custody and placing said person in the

Jail for safekeeping until
further order of the court,

Signature of Arresting Officer 3
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4% OFFENDER COURT CASES - (OCDCGASE)

[coe Last Narne
- K3

BRO# Facility

First Name Middie Name DoB

e 3ender Aleris

—%

B S ousice

-~ Court Cases
Start Date*  Court'

Status InfCul Reason Custody
inactve  [Out |RBOND |Unclass
Type' Case#" Status Dy PC WAR

04302015 [DervercounyCoun  [Ejassaut & | EGN Inactive
== 3 e

& | O T [ a
; - [ "~ |Interested Paries

= ® 00t
- TS Case |dentifiers
E3 $ | EiRERER S
Court Dates | Offenses Bond Detalls MiTTs Sentences
-~ Court Events = e ; e
Date* Time*' Court* Courtroom Heoring Type*  Qutcome HextEvent Time Hold Rpt Comment
05121/2015 08:00 [CCRT  |d]4A & |Bond Retum [&]| = OC 2
05/01/2015 08:00 |CCRT  |d] 2300 [ larraignment [&]vacated Cou [E] -

[EERE 0254 |ccrRT %] & |linitial Arrest [H|{Vacated Cou |¥]
[ . “} él'_l.j[i.E.JE';ﬁI-;E-m [ {_.':i:s.Ji'! Hémns |
- Offenses /| Outcomes
Offense ; ffense Type' : UCRCnode Offense Daole Resul
38-31(a) ~ INTERFERENCE W POLICE OF [¥|uc EAIET .
138-32(g) ~ RESISTANCE TO POLICE AUTH [&|jUc (& ]l4501 . |-
3893 ~ ASSALLT (Eluc & ]1313 = ¥ =
.. el i
)
== — T
& - -y @& 2
My Offenders My Work My Calendar Offender Updates Offender Detail







R OFFENDER COURT CASES - (OCDCCASE)

Last Name First Mames

o 5
N

BLG¥

Facility

Widdle Name

DOB

g Gender Alerls

b4

Stalus INOut Reason Custody
I & outsice lnactve  {Out |RBOND |Unclass
~ Court Cases y
Start Date*  Court! Type* Casal Status - I[U PC WAR
04/30/2015  |Denver County Court (F|assaut [ octve ¥ [ 2 TR
| Er__,____________.... ik ,i,_%_ [.-.__.__._.‘_j%. ii =R O : [-ba;:m—e—ﬂﬁ:—m—:]
| | s Bro g
CountDates/ Ofienses  JESHUTEREEE mTTs gertences
~ Bond Details 1
Deta* Band Type Bl Arnount _AIga - . . Sy
EVERTEIRE ) [cashy surety r Propany [ 500,00 | { [#]
Comment
~ Bond Fayment
Payment Date’  Time" _Bond Humber Pavrmeent Type’ _ Receipt Humber
043012015 [12:48 Credit Cards Cash Com [
| Conditions | [
| v - :
+ 5 g U RS
My Offenders | My Work My Calendar Offender Updates Offender Detail







Video Search/Retrieval Request Form
District/ Bureau requesting video search/retrieval: / 57 é /nf.-f‘ Date of Request: ﬁ/ /7/“#

-fha;?‘,,igu’/‘fy" Date of Event: /}//ﬁ

Location of Event:

Case #: Time span of suspected activity: From: V7 .-f,g‘::',’ To: ,r,fj
Officer/Detective requesting video 421:; /- /ﬁ?_i;
L 3 2,
Badge # I}?‘P’:}'ﬁ// Phone # 7 /529 7/ Assignment: L se lo Farid
Type of suspected criminal activity: (Check all that apply)
Murder Sexual Assaults Robbery (ﬂ” Assault Drugs
Theft from Vehicles Graffia Theft Auto Theft
‘ & Was police force used B Yes
Other (explam): during arrest(use of force)? | []No

Brief explanation of possible criminal actvity captured by H.A.L.O. camera:

Aeres— Aefr 2 fee

Is this part of a criminal 1nv&sngau0nE’ Yes [ ]

No
Approved by requestors supervisor: M 7/ Oy Date: r—/&, // (1

Signaturec:

Approved by assigned AT) .tf-—'?' Mﬂ-ﬂﬂ m‘SEM ﬁ::-i‘;k@' Date:

Signature: Exigency [ ] Yes No

Reviewing Entity (C Ie

H.A.L.O. Operator hame: Badgﬂ‘mﬂn:!

Total lm:l[lent Found Partial Incident Found [ | Incident Not Found

Came:a I.a::u‘:atmn (1): Camera Time(1):  From: To:

Camera Location(2): Camera Time(2): From: To:

Camnera Location(3): Camera Time(3):  From: To:

H.A.L.O. Notes:

Additional Cameta Locations on Back

Approved by H.A.L.O Commander: Date:

Signature:
Video Dispersal Still Images Extracted
Video Produced Number of Copies Created: Image Enhancement Requested
Officer Receiving Custady of Video: Badge #

Signature:

Date: Property Bureau #

DPD 700 (rEv. 09/10)

Denver Police Department - OFheaial Use







DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Property Numher_
PROPERTY INVOICE AND RECEIPT
GO/CAD# __ Date:05/04/15

TimellDD AM / PM
(fficer Recovering / Transporting Property | Serizl No. Roster Asslgnment Detectiva Ascignad Serial Ng. Assignment
Hays 98041 D6 Inv
Mame of Prisoner Age/DOB Date Arrested Charges: || Patty Offense E Misdemeannrﬁ Felony

Aslt to a Police Ofc

Location of Offense and/or
Where Property Recovered 1566 Washingtnn 5t

LI opo I victim L] Owner [ Finder [ Prisoner [ victim [J Owner L] Finder
Name: Ofc. Monthathong Name:
Address: Address:
City, State, Zip Code: City, State, ip Code;
Phone Number: Phone Number;
List property/evidence in this order whenever applicable:
1-Money 2-CONTRABAND DRUGS/NARCOTICS 3-WEAPQONS 4- REMAINING PROPERTY/EVIDENCE
Artlcle description must be as complete as passible. Gun descriptian must include make, type of action, caliber, and serial numher.
Indficate the Status (5) of each article invoiced into the Property Section: E-Evidence P-Personal Property  F-Found Property 33
# ARTICLE TYPE & BRAND NAME MODEL § COLOR SERIAL NUMBER 5 iN &
1 Video Footage E -
2 Youtube Footage E

Currency selzed as evidence shall be deposited in a trust fund after 320 days of receipt unless the Froperty Bureau is notified that the actual currency is needed as

evidence. Notification must be made via email at; MoneyHold@denvergoy, org
DPD 122 [Rev. 8/14) Distrlbution: 1 — Property Management 2 - Detective




/

DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

GO/CADE

PROPERTY INVOICE AND RECEIPT

St ol )

SeriatNo. [

Officar Recovering / Transporting Propert

Mame of Prisoner

Date:
Roster Assignmeant Petective Assigned ' 5EI'F='I|_ NO. Lo Asyinment
S i, dd W /a/
Date Arrested Petty Offense ] Misdemeanor [ Felony

Charges: [}
Fery fow

e

s

i Address:

Location of Offense andf'c:r.r.

Wwhere Froperty Recavered

% "35’»5% MW&

.y

1 E}Fﬂﬁmtﬂm T 1 0Owner || Findar ["] Prisoner
Mame: g /"%JM WH’H’W{

Ciry, 5tate, Zip Code:

Phone Number;

victim ] Owner [ Finder

AMMme:

Address,
City, State, Zip Code:

Phone Mumber:

|_| Owner Notified:

Date :

iyt

Badge:

List prnpcnyfeuiﬂenéé in this arder whenever applicalble:
1-Money 2-CONTRABAND JRUGS/NARCOTICS

# - ARTICLE TYFE & BHF NP NAME ] MDDEL '

3-WEAFDNS5

4- REMAINING PROPERTY/EVIDENCE
- Article degcrip‘riun must beas cumple-_e £i% pussihle Gun descriptil:rn st include make, ty. pe of action, caliber, and serial numbeoer.

COLOR

/z"ﬁ’fa L Jee>

LS
»
F

SERIAL MLIMEEH =

C Status ) | BINE

rm-

J |

DPD 122 {Rev. 06/14)  Distribution:

1 ~ Praperty Management

Currency seized as evidence shall be deposiled ip a trust fund after 120 days of receipt unless the Property Bureau i= netified Lthat the actual currency is needed as
evidence. MNotification must be made via email at; MeneyHoldi@denvergov.org

2 — Detective



DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Person(s)

(Case Specific Information)
-
Race:

Date of birth:
Address: ‘ Apartment: I

Municipality: | NN -

District: 5 Beat: Grid:
CAUTION: ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE, VIOLENT

Particulars
Ethnicity:
Height Weight: Ibs.
Eve color:
Hair color:

Master Name Index Reference

Name:
Sex:
Race:
Date of birth:
Ethnicity:
Address:

Municipality:
District: 5 Beat: Grid:
Phone numbers

HOME: I

CAUTION: ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE, VIOLENT

Charge Summary

CHARGE #1
Offense : INTERFERENCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Charge statute: M 38-31(a)
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Court type: MUNICIPAL CWE on: _

Related to General Offense #:

CHARGE # 2

Offense : RESISTANCE TO POLICE AUTHORITY [017180]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Charge statute: M 38-32(a)
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: ||| N
Related to General Offense #:_

CHARGE # 3
Offense : ASSAULT [017171]

Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Charge statute: M 38-93

Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE c.n:_

Related to General Offense #:

Arrest Information

Status: HELD ON CHARGES / WARRANT

Type of arrest: ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES)

Reason for arrest: ORIGINAL ARREST/CHARGE RECORD

Arrest date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Rush file required: NO

Booked into cell: NO

Arresting officers: P06043 - MCGRAIL, JOHN M.

Summary of facts: 2015-211429/INTERFERENCE/ASSAULT/ RESISTANCE

Arrest location
Address: 1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST

Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Beat: Grid:

SODA zone: NO Drug free zone: NO

Case ref. #:_)
Arrest made for county: DENVER

Additional Arrest Information

Case Screened: NO

Notify victim on release: NO
Juvenile: NO

Armed with: UNARMED
Diversion recommended: NO
Interpreter needed: NO
Rights given: NO

Mental exam required: NO
Statement taken: NO

Fingerprinted: NO Photo taken: NO
CD updated: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Family notified: NO

Lawvyer called: NO

Meal given: NO Coffee given: NO
Detained: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P06043 - MCGRAIL, JOHN M.
Subject: PROBABLE CAUSE STATE

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2038

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[(On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hrs, officers were monitoring a protest in the 1400
blk Broadway. The participants of the protest were ordered multiple times by
Commander Lopez by a megaphone to vacate the street and get back onto the
sidewalk. During the protest several parties began pushing motcorcycle cofficers
off of their motorcycles. Officers attempted to arrest a suspect when the
defendant, , began pulling the suspect away from
arresting officers. Officer Monthathong (95103) attempted te pull the defendant
away from the suspect when the defendant punched Officer Monthathong with a
closed fist to the head. Officer Monthathong was wearing his mcotorcycle helmet
at the time of contact. Due to the large crowd the defendant was able to flee
the area but returned within a few minutes. SWAT cofficers recognized the
defendant from the earlier altercaticon and attempted an arrest. The defendant
became combative with the arresting the officers by swinging cleosed fists at
the officers. The defendant made contact with the officers several times. The
defendant continued to resist with officers and was eventually apprehended

after a brief struggle. Sgt. Penn (79061) was an arresting cfficer and
positively identified the defendant from both altercations. Officer McGrail was
not part of the arrest with the defendant.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Adwvisement [No ] Victim Statement(s) [No ] How many? | ]
Witness Statement (s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellanecous

[

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) [No ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) [No ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
g% ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: ARREST NOTES
Author: P06043 - MCGRALIL, JOHN M.
Subject: ARREST NOTES
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2052
Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hespitalization Information
[cut to face/transported to DHMC by Ambulance ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

[ ]

Separations
[none ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.

[none ]
DPD Use of Force Report | ]

Prisoner Persoconal Property
[ ]Drivers License/ID [ JEeys [ ]JPurse [ JWallet [ ]Phone
[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.) | ]
| JJewelry | ]
[ ]Money | ]
[ JMedicaticns | ]
|

|Other (document below)
Property Documented by: [ ]BWC | ]Station video | |Other (document below)
|

]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image

Attachment Description: MRE XML
Reference Number:

#%#% The attached file cannot be included in this hardcopy. %%




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - US&C ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

Attachment Description: US& C ARREST
Reference Number:

City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint Gﬂ#:- AE#:- Page 10t 1

In the County Courd in and far tha Cily and Counly of Danwar, Siale of Calorada. Tha Peopla of the Cily and County of Danwar andior Slals of Calorada, Plaintiff ws.

DEFENDANT

Homa Address

Vidim Mama(s) Only

Locatian of Lilansa Oflansa Dale Ollansa Timea Domesiic Vinkenca Oflenss
1400 BELK BROADWAY Q472872015 700 pm NO

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION CLASS
38-31{a] INTERFEREMCE WY POLICE OFFICER 31741 7) L
J8-32{3] RESIETANISE TO POLICE AUTHIRITY [04 7183 LG
3893 ASESALILT (T L

YOoU ARE SUMMOMED AMD ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT OM 05/26/2015 AT 800 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTIGE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, RDOM #160, DENV ER, GO BO204, 1o ansvwar tha chargals) in vialation ol tha Danvar Aavisad Municipal Coda
[DAKEC ) andfar tha Colarada Ravisad Sialulas (CAS) as amandad. [ you ara undar tha age of 18, ¥YOU AND ¥OUR PARENT OR LESAL GUARDIAN MUST
APFEARIN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Canfact the court during normal businass haurs al 720-337-0410. F you
fail to respond to this summon s, a warant will be issued for your arrest. IF ¥OU POSTED BOMD, THE DATE ON ¥YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE
| knotéd ar hava raason 1o baligva (ha defandant namad violaled tha Saclions of tha Aavisad Municipal Coda | The dafandan! was sarvad a 1 pags copy of 1his

al the Cily and Counly of Danwver, Caolarada andfar tha Sactions of tha Colorado ARavisad Siaiules idanfified. | Summons and Comgalaint in tha mannsr prascribad

by law.
CHiicar: MOGRAIL, JOHN M. ¥l
Badgeit: POG043 Sarvad By POG043  Data: 04-22-2015
| hawa recaivad tha Summans and Complaint and | promisa fo gppaar. (Ol apoilies if ore of the volalons s from SRS Tile 42)

Dafandant: Crata:




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Denver Police Department Booking Slip

AB# Page 1 of 1
ARREST INFORMATION

Arresting Olicar #1
MOCGHRAIL, JOHMN .
Arrasting OHicar #2

Lacation of Arrest Armasl Dala Arrasi Tima

1400 ELK BEROADWAY rEa2015 700 pm

Armead with

UMNARMED

DEFENDANT
Middla
Ethmicity . |Hair |Eyas |

g |Safe |Fip | Phoane | Businass Phans

Emplayar Qcoupation

Cautian

ASSALULTNVE TO POLICE, VIJLENT

CHARGE INFORKMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
383143 INT ERF ERENCE W POLICE OFFICER [0 7417] LNCLASSIFIED MO MO
38323 RESISTANCE TO POLICE AUTHORITY [(M7180] UNCLASSIFIED MO MO
3893 ASSALLT[MT1T1) LNCLASSIFIED MO MO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

ARREST NOTES

Officers arrest notes:
[njury or Hospitalization Information
[cut to face/transported to DHMGC by Ambulance |

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Mumber (include ambulance company )
[]

Zeparations

[none |

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none |

DPD Use of Force Report [ ]

Prisoner Personal Property

[ 10rvers License/|ID | |Keys [ |Purse [ [Wallet [ |Phone

[ [Electronics (iFod, tablet eto.)] ]

[ JJewelry [ ]

[ IMoney [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ [Other [document below)

Property Documented by: | |BWE [ [Station video [ |Other [document below)
[]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
2= Page 1 of 1

DEFENDANT

Arrasi Dala
Armead with
UMNARMED

Location of Arrest
1400 ELK EROADWAY

OFFIGER MAKING STATEMENT

Mama SanalMa.
MOGARAIL, JOHM kKL PO&043

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGIMAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrest/incident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/25/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION

383143 INTERFERENCE W! FOLICE OF FICER [M7417)
38323 RESIST ANCE TO POUCE AUTHORITY [0 7180
3893 ASSAULT [M7171)

The prebable cause of the amest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hrs, officers were monitoring a protest in the 1400
blk Broadway. The paricipants of the protest were ordered multiple times by
Commander Lopez by a megaphone to vacate the street and get back onto the
sidewalk. During the protest several parties began pushing motorcycle officers
off of their motorcycles. Officers attempted to arrest a suspect when the
defendant, n pulling the suspect away from
arresting officers. Officer Monthathong (95103) attempted to pull the defendant
away from the suspect when the defendant punched Officer Monthathong with a
closed fist fo the head. Officer Monthathong was wearing his motorcycle helmet
at the time of contact. Due to the large crowd the defendant was able to flee

the area but returned within a few minutes. 3WAT officers recognized the
defendant from the earlier altercation and attempted an arrest. The defendant
became combative with the arresting the officers by swinging closed fists at the
officers. The defendant made contact with the officers several times. The
defendant continued to resist with officers and was eventually apprehended after
a brief struggle. Sgt. Penn (73061) was an arresting officer and positively
identified the defendant from both attercations. Officer McGrail was not pan of
the arrest with the defendant.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [Mo | Victim Statement(s)[Mo | How many? [ ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes | How Many? [2 ]

Hequest for Presumptive Screening[Mo |

Miscellanecus

[]

DOM Y Additicnal Required Information:

hedical Helease (HIPPAYWictim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary )[No |
1Dy of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [Mo |

| affimn this infomation to be true and comect.

Officer: MCGRAIL, JOHM M.  Serial No: POE043




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - BOOKING PAPERWORK

Attachment Description:
Reference Number:

NANME: AB#

RACE: BOOKING#

SEX. ARREST DATE: 4/20201% 7000
HGT: ENTRY BY DSD; 45072015 2:5<:00
WGET: %/ Al G

EYES: ]

HAIR: ‘{\J\J

ARREST LOCATION:
1400 BLOCK N EROADWAY ST

ARRESTED BY:
MCGRAIL, JOHN K. - POG043

CASE INFORMATION

CASE & CHARGE TYPE STATUTE UCR
e 38-32(a) ~ RESISTANCE TC POLICE 4501
LI AR-02 ~ AREAULT 1315




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Current Record Display Comparisan Display

o Name oo [ verne: [N
BOOKING & BOOKING #;

RIGHT INDEX RIGHT INDEX




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

## END OF HARDCOPY #%%




City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint o ||| NN AB#:- Page 1 of 1

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
LastName .. JFfistName _________IMdde __________[DOB

Home Address

it State | Zi Phone Drivers License # Vehicle License #
Victim Mame(s) Only
Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
1400 BLK. N BROADWAY 04/29/2015 7:00 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
38-31(a) INTERFEREMCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] (W
38-32 RESISTANCE [025315] U

YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) andfor the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal business hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.
| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this

of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prascribed
by law.

Officer: STACK, ROBERT A.
Badge#: PO1009 Served By: P01009 Date: 04-28-2015
| have received the Summaons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip
s+

ARREST INFORMATION
Arresting Officer #1
STACK, ROBERT A.
Arresting Officer #2

Page 1 of 1

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
1400 BLK N BROADWAY 04/289/2015 7:00 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT

Middle
FEEEI_ Ethnicit

Home Address

Cit Zip Phone Business Phone

Employer

Lecupation

Caution
ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE, VIOLENT

CHARGE INFORMATION

VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV
HOLD
38-31(a) INTERFERENCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-32 RESISTANCE [025315] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[claims wrist hurts ]

[DHMC AMB ]
Separations
[n/a]

Cleared for jail bi Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[clothing:blu. jeans gray hooded sweatshirt, blk coat ]

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ JKeys [ ]Purse [X ]Wallet [ ]Phone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[X JJewelry [wedding ring ]

[ Money [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ ]BWC [ [Station video [X ]Other (document below)
[D.D.C. sally port camera ]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
- Page 1 of 1

DEFENDANT

LastName ________________[FistName _____________________[Middle __________|DOB_________JArresiDale

S med wi

UMARMED

Location of Arrest

1400 BLK N BROADWAY

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT
Mame Serial No.
STACK, ROBERT A. F01009

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK N BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-31(a) INTERFERENCE WY POLICE OFFICER [017417]
38-32 RESISTAMNCE [025315]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 04-29-15 at approximately 1900 hours while working as an arrest team for a
protest | was standing guard over officers making an arrest. While doing so
Commander Lopez pointed out a female wearing all black clothing with a black
mask and stated to arrest her. She was going back into the crowd at a fast pace
and | grabbed her by her sweatshirt. As | was doing so a black male wearing a
black coat, gray hood, and blue jeans assisted her back into the crowd by
pushing her away from me. At the same time he used his fore arm to keep me back
by pushing me with itin an attempt to "unarrest” her. | then attempted to

grab his arm he backed away. | told him to get on the ground a few times. He
did not, and took a widened stance in what appeared to be an attempt to make it
hard to grab him and arrest him. | grabbed his arm in an attempt to take him in
to custody and he pulled away. | told him several times to get on the ground

and he did not. | took him to the ground and was assisted in taking him into

custody by Sgt James Dixon. Once transported by the DSD scout car to DDC the
party was positively identified as&

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement(s)[No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [1 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[N/A ]

Miscellaneous

[]

DOMY Additional Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)[N/A ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [N/A ]

| affirm this information to be true and correct.

Officer: STACK, ROBERT A. Serial No: P0O1009




Denver Police Department
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Neme (Last, First paiddle Initial) ‘\-‘1ahmg Statement is:
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| |
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S0 £ LR AUS Dens Je o 521 ()
Officer Taking Statement Serial No. ]Datu Tima o
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/| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge ana belief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, bu? anly those facts about which | have been asked,
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{ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowiedge and befief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts aboul which | have been asked.
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City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint GD#:- st poce ot

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
LastName .. JFfistName _________IMdde __________[DOB

Home Address

_ = ‘ v e

Victim Mame(s) Only

MIKE RISPOLI
Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
400 BLK W COLFAX AVE 04/29/2015 7:00 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
J8-89 DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313] uc
38-93 ASSALLT [017171] UC

YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) andfor the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal business hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.
| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this

of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prascribed
by law.

Officer: SMITH, ROBERT D.
Badge#: PO4073 Served By: P04073 Date: 04-28-2015
| have received the Summaons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip

e+ [ Page 1 of 1

Arresting Officer #1
SMITH, ROBERT D.
Arresting Officer #2

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
400 BLK W COLFAX AVE 04/289/2015 7:18 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT
Last Name First Name

Caution

CHARGE INFORMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-89 DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-93 ASSAULT [017171] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[None ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[n/a]

Separations

[n/a]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none |

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ ]JKeys [ ]Purse [X ]Wallet [X ]JPhone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[ IMoney [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ ]BWC [ [Station video [X ]Other (document below)
[Clothing items and a messenger bag along with wallet and phones were documented
by DDC video.]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Page 1 of 1
DEFENDANT
Arrast Dale Arrest Time
04/29/2015 718 pm
Armed with
UNMARMELD

Location of Arrest
400 BLK W COLFAX AVE

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT
Mame Serial No.
SMITH, ROBERT D. F04073

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 400 BLK W COLFAX AVE in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-89 DISTURBIMNG THE PEACE [025313]
38-93 ASSALLT [017171]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hours, officers were called to the area of the 400

blk of West Colfax Avenue to assist in keeping protesters out of traffic on West
Colfax Avenue. The 400 block of W. Colfax Ave. was then and is now in the City
and County of Denver. Ofc. M Rispoli{08430) was one of the officers who
responded on his motorcycle to help keep order. Ofc. Rispoli was in a line of

motorcycle officers who were traveling East bound on W. Colfax in the 400 BIk of
W Colfax Avenue. The suspect, _ was walking with a
large group of protesters on the sidewalk on the South side of W. Colfax Ave in
the 400 block. htepped off the sidewalk and shoved shoved Ofc.
Rispoli on the upper body with both hands hen attempted to fade
back into the crowd. Rispoli was unable to detain the suspect at that time as

he had to maintain control of his motoreycle. An undercover officer, J.
Masciangelo(05005) in the crowd witnessed _shmre Ofc. Rispoli and
notified officers in the command center. By use of remote video, officers in

the command center were able to keep track of the suspect in the crowd.

Officers Sanger(99021) and Gruenther(97023) were able to arrest ||| labout
20 minutes later based on a description from the undercover officer and directed

in by Officers in the command center. |l was positively identified by
Ofe. Mascianielr:: as the person who shoved Ofc. Rispoli, after he was taken into

custody. was transported to the DDC for processing without incident.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [ ] Victim Statement({s)[Yes ] How many? [1 ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[]

DOMY Additional Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)|[ ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back]) [ ]

| affirm this information to be true and correct.

Officer: SMITH, ROBERT D. Serial No: P0O4073




City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint GD#:- st poce ot

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
LastName .. JFfistName _________IMdde __________[DOB

Home Address

_ = ‘ v e

Victim Mame(s) Only

MIKE RISPOLI
Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
400 BLK W COLFAX AVE 04/29/2015 7:00 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
J8-89 DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313] uc
38-93 ASSALLT [017171] UC

YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) andfor the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal business hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.
| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this

of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prascribed
by law.

Officer: SMITH, ROBERT D.
Badge#: PO4073 Served By: P04073 Date: 04-28-2015
| have received the Summaons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip

e+ [ Page 1 of 1

Arresting Officer #1
SMITH, ROBERT D.
Arresting Officer #2

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
400 BLK W COLFAX AVE 04/289/2015 7:18 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT
Last Name First Name

Caution

CHARGE INFORMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-89 DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-93 ASSAULT [017171] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[None ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[n/a]

Separations

[n/a]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none |

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ ]JKeys [ ]Purse [X ]Wallet [X ]JPhone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[ IMoney [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ ]BWC [ [Station video [X ]Other (document below)
[Clothing items and a messenger bag along with wallet and phones were documented
by DDC video.]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Page 1 of 1
DEFENDANT
Arrast Dale Arrest Time
04/29/2015 718 pm
Armed with
UNMARMELD

Location of Arrest
400 BLK W COLFAX AVE

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT
Mame Serial No.
SMITH, ROBERT D. F04073

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 400 BLK W COLFAX AVE in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-89 DISTURBIMNG THE PEACE [025313]
38-93 ASSALLT [017171]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hours, officers were called to the area of the 400

blk of West Colfax Avenue to assist in keeping protesters out of traffic on West
Colfax Avenue. The 400 block of W. Colfax Ave. was then and is now in the City
and County of Denver. Ofc. M Rispoli{08430) was one of the officers who
responded on his motorcycle to help keep order. Ofc. Rispoli was in a line of

motorcycle officers who were traveling East bound on W. Colfax in the 400 BIk of
W Colfax Avenue. The suspect, _ was walking with a
large group of protesters on the sidewalk on the South side of W. Colfax Ave in
the 400 block. htepped off the sidewalk and shoved shoved Ofc.
Rispoli on the upper body with both hands hen attempted to fade
back into the crowd. Rispoli was unable to detain the suspect at that time as

he had to maintain control of his motoreycle. An undercover officer, J.
Masciangelo(05005) in the crowd witnessed _shmre Ofc. Rispoli and
notified officers in the command center. By use of remote video, officers in

the command center were able to keep track of the suspect in the crowd.

Officers Sanger(99021) and Gruenther(97023) were able to arrest ||| labout
20 minutes later based on a description from the undercover officer and directed

in by Officers in the command center. |l was positively identified by
Ofe. Mascianielr:: as the person who shoved Ofc. Rispoli, after he was taken into

custody. was transported to the DDC for processing without incident.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [ ] Victim Statement({s)[Yes ] How many? [1 ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

[]

DOMY Additional Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)|[ ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back]) [ ]

| affirm this information to be true and correct.

Officer: SMITH, ROBERT D. Serial No: P0O4073




NAME: AB#
DOB: DPD#
RACE: BOOKING#

ARREST DATE: 4/Z25, o /:16:00
ENTRY BY DSD: 4/29/2015 11:02:00

PM @

SEX:
HGT:
WGT:
EYES:
HAIR:

ARREST LOCATION:
400 BLOCK W COLFAX AVE

ARRESTED BY:
SMITH, ROBERT D. - P04073

CASE INFORMATION

CASE # CHARGE TYPE STATUTE UCR
uc 38-89 ~ DISTURBING THE FEACE 5319

uc 38-93 ~ ASSAULT 1313
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BOOKING #:

Comparisan Display

Mame:

RIGHT INDEX




NAME: AB#
DOB: DPD#
RACE: BOOKING#

ARREST DATE: 4/Z25, o /:16:00
ENTRY BY DSD: 4/29/2015 11:02:00

PM @

SEX:
HGT:
WGT:
EYES:
HAIR:

ARREST LOCATION:
400 BLOCK W COLFAX AVE

ARRESTED BY:
SMITH, ROBERT D. - P04073

CASE INFORMATION

CASE # CHARGE TYPE STATUTE UCR
uc 38-89 ~ DISTURBING THE FEACE 5319

uc 38-93 ~ ASSAULT 1313




o i - T
300KING I

RIGHT INDEX

S

Current Record Display
|
|

OPD:

BOOKING #:

Comparisan Display

Mame:

RIGHT INDEX




Denver Police Department

Name (Last, Firet, piddle Initial) | ‘Making Statement is:

g?’ FLN?E’Z_& {:——J{?/fei'_‘; A B ¥ Officer [ Withess O Person advised
Residence Sireet Address City County State 2ip Code
Residence Phone 'Business Phong = = Social Security No., Date of Birth / Serial pyo.
( ) (723 )82 -5%68 7023
Euslness Etreet A jlraﬁ Ciry Ec-unjv State_ IIip Code

é,f ,-41/,;*_ :}Muf.w /) esnire g Lo &Sﬁ-}&fﬂ
Dificer |E|i-:|ng Statement Serial No. Date Timea
17 7 L27-15 i 130 Hours
ﬂug/grmng a incigent agrurring at: Location whare statement taken:
V{45, 2 F&'-rh: Ledee o f!.f;! o
7 -

STATEMERT

Summary of Statement:

i /ﬁiﬁrrf 27 Z2eiS af ﬂf“r’abxﬁaﬁﬂ-ﬁ‘a /G0 Hrs L.
ins @ssigacd fo s Rapid foploguncent Yidick fo
/lff:?ﬁ.-ﬁr—_:f /LL Lfe S £ H' ZMM:J. Winfc Z has yéf’wwm;&
g %ﬁ f,f}.@f Festrs, /A ;;ﬁ:.,:;.:ﬁ-w,f}ﬁ freny ol by Sias peut 4 o 4 -
Lot .{; /fp oy He Cvatge  Jitas ffr?mh#c_ﬁ_ O Pydeer . Z
(oS  doipitet Hior S SeSpeit foms  ilsated o GSSa it
{,-r’f Oclocre ] ﬂ:ﬂ ateld  Ho fa&.ﬁuﬂr* Figle B .. Z g};gim,éj
i ﬁw‘u‘uﬂ:‘ Wﬁvfﬁffﬂa /Lé?r*ﬂ'-q e ;}‘m,-k_ Licern (soica
7£51¢:, Igin  Cvve . T e P fét.uwfj Fe ;.,;:{ et )
Cont ﬁu{_ﬁ éﬂfiﬂ St ﬁ':-f-*-w’:ﬁrf bty ot ;'%Mbﬁb‘_ef‘ 7;{,&*
£ é”wz‘ééfﬁ_w Lo trolle ) Lt & Ltita mﬁ.ﬁft L Lovdmllsd e
Oftser [eetve Samnpen FPoo) flgr tho e ipes. To
qurxm,..ﬂ- firis feleeo it At
z'f-:e:, 5:::5..:,::;.4& Loag f’amm,;wﬂ Sye— 1o . '/Lﬁﬁ(g /)uf’f-

I have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and befief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or detaiis of the mcident, but only those facts about which | have been asked,

o, 2%, /5
Date OAM
2195 JTPM // /7 T T 02%

Time Statemant Completed Elgnaturu of Person Making Statement

DPD 366 (Rev. B/OR)




Pages GO No.

FPage of

Summary of Staternent (cont.)

| have read the foregoing statement and the facls contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. [ do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

R T
Date 0 AM
0O PM

Time Statement Completed Signature of Person Making Statement




Page | o F'__ Pages GO No.
Denver Police Department

e

MName (Last, Firsy, pigddle Initial) ;:Making Statement is:
- I
.S'ﬁ_,ﬂ) E 4 EH_ Otficer O Withess U Person advised
i S|
Residence Strest Address City County Stara hip Cade
Residence Phane Fusiness Phone Social Security Ne, Date of Birth Eurral MNo.
{ . | ) _ &
Business:Strast Adcrpss City County Statas Zip Cuaa. T
METAR S IAT DN vin |
Officer Taking Statement | Serial No. Date Tima
St Ed  (Jree P94l | Y2908 [ TANY  ow
Concerning an incident occurring at; Location where staiement 1zken: :
D F s

Summezary of Statemeant:

onl tl-34. J5 AT  APPL Xy marecs 440 Hovns

MWT wCAE  Asswvrned  J 4 Pien
_DoAraz I ProTes? WE s~ g  AdoisEDd 7

1AKY A SesBECT bl T sl v e

Fan Asdast T i 7 H & L3l Cy s S EFaued
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"t?‘:/ﬁ'r, L 1 T BV %R W 17 4 Orizc K Vo P2 o Py e

JTRIAE S THE 2wt ee7 o4 v o A qY e

A\

T el TrmmiE , TEZH. M2 &nThe

TECH., ELAERAHATEA A [ APlrd iter e

O ) P o Al S a4~ ST W P WL M e i

eV LA eV T, | Ass,57e0 (% =
M, HE  was | e TiEter A%

I ' v wiiTH THe A e

He  Nevuden sHea 17F> oK C 57wty 25
Him.

I have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain that it contains afl of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts aboutr which | have been asked.

L
My ;rg:?_m'le_f_!,ﬂ . =
! & PM (

. TG 4]
Time Statement Completed

__adlay ~ .
Sign&lure of Persan ing Statement
DPD 366 (Rev. B/0OR)




Pages GO No.

Fage of

Summary of Statement (cont.)

R

| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true 10 the best of my knowledge and belief. | do nat

maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

/ /
Date O AM

O PM

Time Statement Completed Signature of Person Making Statement



Denver Police Department

Name [Last, First, middle Initial) Making Statement is:

fl L"gﬂmé- (:"HE‘;(-; /_4 ﬁ {Jfﬁcm O Withess DO Person sdvised
Residence Strest Address City 1Enun1~,- State Zip Code W
Residence Phane Business Phone Sccial Security No, Date of Birth / Serial pyp.
( ) 072318215568 PZ023
Eusmass E"ﬂﬂ‘l’ resh City Coungy Stata Zip Code

i’é[ /41»'5_. f]évwf:w ?jmuw oo gﬂ&g{)
Officer "'Ellntlnra Staterment Serial No. Date Tima
J.‘?'f?" e7-15 Li3E Hours
Concerning ar,incident cgruring as: Localion where staterment 1aken:
2/ I Sron Lutee y Bl o€ .

STATEMERT

Summary of Statement;
5?;.;1 /I;i}')rrr Zc;" Z,C-?f'f:-_ q,,f‘ d}ﬂ}y}jmﬁ_{f /?LP‘,:; ,‘fr"_;. Z-
_Lq/-*t!‘ Q’QS_W b I /‘refuﬂjﬁ /.)e-f-)/ﬂ?lfz'zﬂ I - //L’/ér‘b/{_

r

f':"fi?ﬂ;}‘ar JpoteS £ /1 Q{:grﬂ‘ii. Wi/, Z s c:?;i’fﬂ‘wﬂc;
yas fﬁ?‘ﬁfi’f’ﬂé feors, A ,%-Eﬁaﬁu;:ﬁafw ot Ay il peeA (4l ﬁmﬂu—‘?

bt Glip Hoot He Cvnue  fise Cowboees oo ideo. Z
(e doliitet ot i SeiSpect [oni  |tleated For GSSacif
LE Ctboered! fiaﬂrbec-ﬂ? o fuspee ) @it b puc. L _Q;Q'm-fnﬁ

7%1"‘5 __?::.-f‘;ﬁaa__.{i- J,(,/g,,iﬁ,ﬁ:,-;.- /)jaf-?ﬂ“%f:q r;‘? ?‘éf-‘i HJWJL J:’-Lf_.-:-—-% {; Déq
Po proin Loveel. Z Yol Poreee.s He Sl sz

bl 2l Zmﬂ [t ﬁi-«ﬁr’wf bty et ;';.M-_,,.;,_/@,%_ 7;_1,&
féwﬂ/@ir r:famwr‘wf’r‘lcﬁ L < &Efwiftq Q,QLFL Z Lowgrolled e
Otlie [ectn. JC’:i‘-fﬁciw 7002 Cfepr L g . Gutper. We
ﬁq%hiﬁ& s S fﬁ:/e-efmﬁﬂhﬁ e
-4 5*1-56&:@4- Lotag %mef Sye—~ to +e G e /)bﬁ’?‘“

| have read the foregoing statement and the facts con tamned therei
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incide

ate 7 AM ;'I’,i r,;?r

Time Statement Completad Signature of Fersan Making Statemen
DPD 366 (Aev. 8/08]

inare true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
nt, but only those facts about which | ha ve been asked.
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Denver Police Department

Name (Last, Flm Middle Initial) iMaking Statement is:
SA (FEXR 922 —y ‘W Officer O Withess O
LFy

Person advisag

Residance EIIEEIt Address ]Clw County State Lip Cade :

Residence Fhone Business Phone Social Security No. Date ﬂf&ﬂh fSerrm w.;,

b 0w ( ] | )

Business Street Address ]Ciw County Stara Zip Code
META ] 5,47 DA vEn | -

— ]
Officer Taking Statgment

Serial Na. Date Time
%F"‘: C? "'z, “If".:g‘?'.f 3 - gl'”'! ___Haurs
Cnncem:ng an incidant e-::l:umng at;

Location where statement takar:
AL':l.Da._e’_Mlhai;- 3T o N Ne

STATEMERT

Summary of Statement:

1ALE A SesPELT W THE Camed v tpsppgr

Fan FQ&EAL.E_LT

o THE  2PECT  wgn  En ey
LY THE  pdend AFT €A A DEscd i PTlon/ % B

Cleend,  WHITE Zlfce Ldrrr Baempe. Tyoc
H/F}: AT ¢ T & SV T E b 1 7 ﬁ_&.&gi_zz’gf_[fﬁ;ﬁ{
THE Susgdies Pty o Aoyy ropom

A7 Libtict TiamE , T EZK. BAD v THET
EQEANHATEL A g / HAPChrrt ctvew  fferes.
MM e Te s TRy g Tt T
[ As5i57¢0 B2 ) EXe ruiEiwi

———— o

Ay 7NAea ¢z L/ 17 THE N a7 L
i ___JFHEAR FF> /-"993-’(" ﬁ-p'.i:r’ﬂ,r -
Him.

f have read the foregoing statemenr and the facts con feined therein are true
maintain that it contains all of the facts or derails of the incident, but

Y 84,08

Date O AM
Alag B PM a
Time Statement Compleied Signdfiure of Person ing Stamment

to the best af my knowledge and belief. I do not
only those facts about which | have been asked.

DPD 366 (Rev. B/08)







Page _ of ____ Pages GO No.
Denver Palice Department

MWame (Last, Firgy M[;_dle Initial) ‘Making S¢ S, g=pant
54 ; L MET g Statement is:

d—!_‘_'d:}i‘(f:‘ff!f_fij &1 ,/1:_?! < ,.f;“:ff..-f;j !D Officer O Withess O  Person edvised
Residence Street Address City County State Zip Code
% - . |
Residence Phone Business Phore Social Security No, Date of Rirth | Serial o,
: S SR _ 7260
Business Straet Address B City Count State Zip Code i

SS6 £ LXAS A Oér/oe | Pertoea [Tea Jal/o
Officer Taking Statement =t cerial N e Date .ﬂ = Tima

EOEA HARTEL | | Reb YR7-74 RS |

Concerning an incident occurring ai: _ _ Location where statement taken:

] Yo Sl JSReA M £ J 470 0  ColFAX pes

STATEMERT

Summary cf Statement:

orl S-S5 47 AARoX AT/0 K25  Loible Lo R Krnll

——

ﬂ'}{__?‘?fi.-' s ? IERY, F/!'f ,—"HJE{‘/(?/ 'L-S_ SPT7E o ‘?[_ff‘) !'“:/' Py {.@h,{/ﬁf S0

LeCATIor] A ON ToRins A LROTEST . T j0AS Al SeD

S 7 CAPT poldiTmige) ArlD L7 Prrll Al siblown /5
PHeTo  of A  PARTY  THAT 1085 jo A6 AREESTED.

THE PART Y — LOAS  TREN T 7er)
ArtD)  movidd T THE AMox Tt Srtl - & wilaislds of  heeidd)

N RiGHI Ard  srie ofrfrcg 7 2R 0 A T
[H1.1 . [ R ELD AN prog€d Ri6HT 5o

ML ANGD  PRopped To  plis iiEES Aud fu T sfes
HAMOS v f« T GAABBED M5 RotstdT AR ArE) At

F

Apr Dl 2 BS P ACED—prt o5 T A G MTSELS

BEFT, CGRaucA)FHER Al T  SANGER. woi. Tilen
LOALICED et TS T Scoew 7 CAA

_———

fhave read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are irue to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but onlfy those facts about which / have been asked.

s M :
/g’t?gr?;’ /5 WZ .
A033 3o RUZ] 62083

Time Statement Completed Signature of Person Making Statement
DPD 366 (Rev. 8/08|




Fage ~of _ Pages GO No,

Summary of Statement [cont.)

sained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not

! have read the foregoing statement and the facts can
the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

maintain that it contains all of the facts or detalls of

/ /
Date 0 AM

a PM

Time Otatement Completed Signature of Ferson Mzking Stalement



DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Person(s)

1. ARRESTEE + [

(Case Specific Information)

-
Race

Date of byth:
Address:

Municipality:
District: 5 Beat: Grid:

Particulars

Occupatiory
Ethnicity:
Language(s) spoken:
Height:
Eve color:
Hair color:

Master Name Index Reference

Name:
Sex:
Race:
Date of birt
Ethnicity:

Address:
Municipality: County: -

District: 5 Beat: Grid:
Phone numbers

rov: [

Charge Summary

CHARGE #1
Offense : DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Charge statute: M 38-89

Domestic Violence: NO
Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: May-29-2015 (Fri.)

Related to General Offense #:-

CHARGE # 2

Offense : ASSAULT[017171]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Charge statute: M 38-93




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Domestic Violence: NO
Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: May-29-2015 (Fri.)

Related to General Offense #:-

Arrest Information

Status: HELD ON CHARGES / WARRANT

Type of arrest: ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES)

Reason for arrest: ORIGINAL ARREST/CHARGE RECORD

Arrest date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1918

Rush file required: NO

Booked into cell: NO

Arresting officers: P04073 - SMITH, ROBERT D.

Summary of facts: ARREST FOR ASSAULT TO PEACE OFC AND DIST THE PEACE

Arrest location
Address: 400 BLOCK W COLFAX AVE

Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Beat: Grid:

SODA zone: NO Drug free zone: NO
Arrest made for county: DENVER

Additional Arrest Information

Case Screened: NO

Notify victim on release: NO
Juvenile: NO

Armed with: UNARMED
Diversion recommended: NO
Interpreter needed: NO
Rights given: NO

Mental exam required: NO
Statement taken: NO
Fingerprinted: NO Photo taken: NO
CD updated: NO

Family notified: NO

Lawyer called: NO

Meal given: NO Coffee given: NO
Arrestee's occupation: -
Detained: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P04073 - SMITH, ROBERT D.

Subject: PC STATEMENT

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2210

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 04/29/15 at about 1900 hours, officers were called to the area of the 400
blk of West Colfax Avenue to assist in keeping protesters out of traffic on

West Colfax Avenue. The 400 block of W. Colfax Ave. was then and is now in the
City and County of Denver. Ofc. M Rispoli(08430) was one of the officers who
responded con his motorcycle to help keep order. Ofc. Rispelili was in a line of

motorcycle officers who were traveling East bound on W. Colfax in the 400 Blk
of W Colfax Avenue. The suspect, was walking with
a large group of protesters on the sidewalk on the South side of W. Colfax Ave
in the 400 block. _stepped off the sidewalk and shoved shoved Ofc.
Rispeoli on the upper body with both hands. _then attempted to fade

back intc the crowd. Rispcolli was unable to detain the suspect at that time as
he had to maintain contreol of his meotorcycle. An undercover officer, J.
Masciangele (05005) in the crowd witnesaed_ahﬁve Cfc. Rispeli and
notified cofficers in the command center. By use of remote video, officers in

the command center were able to keep track of the suspect in the crowd.

Officers Sanger (29021) and Gruenther (97023) were able to arrest _ about
20 minutes later based on a description from the undercover cfficer and
directed in by Officers in the command center. _was positively
identified by Ofc. Masciangelo as the perscn who shoved Ofc. Rispoli, after he
was taken into custody. _was transported to the DDC for processing
without incident.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement | ] Victim Statement (s) [Yes ] How many? [1 ]
Witness Statement (s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[No ]

Miscellaneous

|

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) | ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) | ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: ARREST NOTES
Author: P04073 - SMITH, ROBERT D.
Subject: ARREST NOTES
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2228
Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hespitalization Information
[None ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

[n/a ]
Separations
[n/a ]
Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none ]
DPD Use of Force Report [Yes ]

Prisoner Persoconal Property
[¥ ]Drivers License/ID [ JEeys [ ]JPurse [X JWallet [X ]Phone
[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.) | ]
| JJewelry | ]
[ ]Money | ]
[ JMedicaticns | ]
| |Other (document below)
Property Documented by: [ ]BWC | ]Station video [ X ]Other (document below)

[Clothing items and a messenger bag along with wallet and phones were
documented by DDC wvideo. ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - BOOKING PAPERWORK

Attachment Description:
Reference Number:

| NAME: AB#

i RACE: BOOKINGE
| SEX: ARREST DATE: &423/2015 7:18:00

| HGT: ENTRY BY DSD; 42372015 11:02 00
| WGT: P &

EYES: w\

HAIR:

| ARREST LOCATION:
| 400 BLOCK W COLFAX AVE

| ARRESTED BY:
| SMITH ROBERT D. - POL0T3

| CASE INFORMATION

| CASE # CHARGE TYFE STATUTE UCR
e 38-85 ~ DISTUREIMG THE PCALLE 5317

U 38-93 ~ ASSALLT 12413




|0

BOCKING #

Current Record Display

RIGHT INDEX

DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY

DPD:
BOOKING #

Comparisan Display

RIGHT INDEX




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image

Attachment Description: MRE XML
Reference Number:

#%#% The attached file cannot be included in this hardcopy. %%




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - US&C ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

Attachment Description: US& C ARREST
Reference Number:

City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint Gﬂ#:- AE#:- Page 10f 1

In the County Courd in and far tha Cily and Counly of Danwar, Siale of Calorada. Tha Peopla of the Cily and County of Danwar andior Slals of Calorada, Plaintiff ws.

DEFEMDANT

Vidim Mama(s) Only
MIKE RISPOLI
Lacation of Olfansa Ollansa Dala Oflansa Tims Domeaslic Violenca Ofleansa
400 BELK W COLFAX AVE Q472972015 700 pm MO

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION CLASS
J8-8% DISTURBING THE PEACE (02531 3] L
3893 ASSAULT (7171 1.

YOU ARE SUMMOMED AMD ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT OM 05/28/2015, AT 800 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, RDOM #160, DENVER, CO BO204, 1o ansywar tha changals) in wvialation aof the Danver Aavisad Municinal Cods
[DARC ) andfar tha Calarada Aavisad Sislulas (CAS) as amandad. [ you ara undar the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LESAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR N COURT ON THE DATE AMD TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Caonfact the court during narmal businass haurs &l 720-337-0410. K you
fail to respond to this summon s, a warmant will be issued for your arrest. IF ¥YOU POSTED BOMWND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOMND IS YOUR COURT DATE
| knows' ar have reason 1o balisve tha delandant namsad violalad the Sactions of the Ravisad Municipal Coda | Tha dafandant vas sarnvad 3 1 pags copy ol this

al tha Cily and County of Danwvar, Calarada andfar the Sactans of tha Calorado Aavisad S1atulas idantified. | Summans and Comglaint in the mannar prescribad

by .
Oificer: SMITH, AOBEAT 0. yiaw
Badgsd: PO4OT3 Sarvad By: PO4073  Datle: 04-20-2015
| hawva recaivad tha Summans and Complain and | promiss 1o gopaar. (Only aopiies if orie of the WMol ions is from GRS Tille 42)

Datandant: Drata:




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Denver Police Department Booking Slip
aey I Page 1 of 1

ARREST INFORMATION

Arrasting Olicar #1
SMITH, ROEBERT D.
Arrasting OHicar #2

Lacation of Arrest Armasl Dala Arrasi Tima
400 BELK W COLFAX AVE rEa2015 T 18 pm
Armead with
UMNARMED
DEFENDANT
Middls

Elhniciy
Homa Address
Cil Slala |1i|'.:| | Phansa |Eu5in555 Phana
Emplayar |Elc,-:ia1 an
Cautian

CHARGE INFORKMATION

GO#:
LATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
3889 DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313] LNCLASSIFIED MO MO
3893 AEEALULT[HT1T) UNCLASSIFIED MO MO

WARRAMT INFORMATIOM
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

ARREST NOTES

Officers arrest notes:
[njury or Hospitalization Information
[Mone |

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[nfa ]

=eparations

[n‘a ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none |

OPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[% |Drivers License/|D [ [Keys [ |Purse [X [Wallet [X [Fhone

[ IElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)| |

[ JJewelry []

[ Money [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ 1Other [document below)

Froperty Documented by: [ |BWE [ [Station video [X JOther (document below)
[Clothing tems and a messenger bag along with wallet and phones were documented
by DOC video.]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Page 1 of 1

DEFEMDANT

Arrast Date Arrast Time
047222015 T1Epm

Armad with
LINARMED

Location of Armrest

400 BELK W COLFAX AVE

OFFIGER MAKING STATEMENT

Mama SanalMa.
SMITH, ROEERT Do PO407F3

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGIMAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrest/incident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/25/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 400 BLK W COLFAX AVE in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION

3389 DISTURBING THE PEACE [025313]
3893 ASSAULT [MT17]

The prebable cause of the amest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[On 072581 5 at about 1200 hours, officers were called to the area of the 400

blk of West Colfax Avenue o assist in keeping protesters out of traffic on West
Colfax Avenue. The 400 block of W. Colfax Ave. was then and is now in the City
and County of Denver. Ofc. M Hispoli{08430) was one of the officers who
responded on his motorcycle to help keep order. Ofc. Rispoli was in a line of

motorcycle officers who wene traveling East bound on W. Colfax in the 400 Blk of
W Colfax Avenue. The smp&ct,hw&s walking with a
large group of protesters on the sidewalk on the South side of W. Colfax Ave in
the 400 bl-nck.mstappud off the sidewalk and shoved shoved Ofc,
Rispoli on the upper body with both hands. ||| ihen attempted to fade
back into the crowd. Hispoli was unable to detain the suspect at that time as

he had to maintain contrel of his motorcycle. An undercover officer, J.
Masciangelo{05005) in the crowd witne ssed ||l hove Ofc. Rispoli and
notified officers in the command center. By use of remote video, officers in

the command center were able to keep track of the suspect in the crowd.

Officers Sanger(99021) and Gruenther(57023) were able to arrest |jjjjztout
20 minutes later based on a deschption from the undercover officer and directed
in by Officers in the command center. | 25 positively identified by

Ofc. Masciangelo as the person who shoved Ofc. Rispoli, after he was taken into
custody . [ l+as transported to the DDG for processing without incident.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [ ] Victim Statement(s)[Yes | How many7 [1 ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes | How Many? [2 ]

Hequest for Presumptive Screening[Mo |

Miscellanecus

[]

DO Additional Required Information:

hedical Helease (HIPPAYVictim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary])| |
ID} of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) | |

| affimn this infomation to be true and comect.

Officer: SMITH, ROBERT [ Serial No: P04073




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

## END OF HARDCOPY #%%




City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint GD#:- A ragetof

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
LastName ___________________ |J|FfrstName ____|Midde ___________[DOB

Home Address

it State | Zi Phone Drivers License # Vehicle License #
Victim Mame(s) Only
Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
1400 BLK BROADWAY ST 04/29/2015 7210 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
38-31(a) INTERFEREMCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] (W
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] U

YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) andfor the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal business hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.
| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this
of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prascribed

by law.
Officer: VALERIO, JOSHUA E. Y
Badge#: PO3005 Served By: PO3005 Date: 04-28-2015
| have received the Summaons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip
AB# Page 1 of 1

ARREST INFORMATION
Arresting Officer #1
VALERIO, JOSHUA E.

Arresting Officer #2

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
1400 BLK BROADWAY ST 04/289/2015 7:10 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT
Middle DOB

‘Height __|Weight __JR3¢ce . |Sex |Ftheleity . |Har |Fve

Home Address

Ity State |Zip Business Phone

Employer Cecupation

Caution

CHARGE INFORMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-31(a) INTERFEREMNCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

ARREST NOTES

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[none ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[none |

Separations

[none ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none |

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[ Drivers License/ID [ ]Keys [ JPurse [ ]Wallet [ ]Phone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[ IMoney [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ ]BWC [ [Station video [ ]Other (document below)

[]




STATEMENT EF PRiBABLE CAUSE
AB Page 1 of 2
DEFENDANT

LastName ______________[FistName ____________________[Midde __________|DOB

Armed with
UMARMED

Location of Arrest

1400 BLK BROADWAY ST

Arrest Time
7:10 pm

Arrest Date
04/29/2015

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT

Mame Serial No.
VALERIO, JOSHUA E. FO3005

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:10 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK BROADWAY ST in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-31(a) INTERFERENCE WY POLICE OFFICER [017417]
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Investigation revealed that on the listed date at approx. 1910 hours while in

the 1400 blk Broadway St, which on this date is located in the City and County

of Denver officers were monitoring an anarchist protest. During this protest

officers were making a lawful arrest between two tour buses which were located

in the 1400 blk of Broadway St. While this arrest was occurring || G
as on the back of officers attempting to un-arrest the party

Mmmander Lopez was on foot and observed this action by ||| N
Cmdr. Lopez was able to physically remove |Jjjjiffrom the back of the officer
and push her towards the curb line of Broadway. As this occurred Cmdr. Lopez
requested Tech. D Albi of METRO/SWAT to arrest for interference. Tech.

Albi went to arrest however a iarti by the name of
IS

came up to this arrest and pushed away in att
arrested. Tech. Albi then focused on new arrest of Tech. Grunther
and Tech. Rudy observed this and grabbed and arrested her for

interference. During all actions stated above a second female who is identified
BE“]GI into the faces of the arresting officers and
began yelling and causing a disturbance. Numerous verbal commands were given to

o back up for the safety of arresting officers. Despite the numerous
commands [l <fused to back away from arresting officers, | JJJlilvas then
arrested for Disobedience to a lawful order by Tech. Eberharter and Tech. Motz.

Lt. M. Wyatt 97007 gave approval for the interference and Disobedience

charges.]

save her from being

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [ ] Victim Statement(s)[ ] How many? [ ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [ ]
Request for Presumptive Screening| ]
Miscellaneous

[NONE ]

DOMV Additional Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)[No ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [No ]



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
GO# AB# P 2o0f 2
I anian to be true and correct. _ age<o

Officer: VALERIO, JOSHUA E. Serial No: PO3005




| Property Numher-
I

DENVER POLICE DEPARTMIENT S
PROPERTY INVOICE AND RECEIPT

Date: 4/ -2%-/5 TimeF343" aAm JiWp

L]

sorcxo_ |

Qfficer Recavering / Transporting Property

1-Maney

List propertyfevidence in this order whenever applicable:

2-COMTRABAND DRUGS/NARCOTICS

" Seriat No, | Raster Assignment Detective Assigned ~.5eriat No. . Assignment .
J E . thacegio Osoos™ | Mate 2L
| _
. Mamo of Prisuner . - - . AgefDDB Date -.l’-‘-rrested - _Chargesylx VPetty Offense [] Misdemeanor E] Falany -
I o Torefcesccs (0sen de LouQd
) I
|
Lacation of Offansa andfor '
Where Property Recoverad ﬁ _ﬂ - i
[ ope ] victim [T owner [_] Finder EPrisoner : | 1 7 ¥ictim L] Qwner [ Finder e @wnﬂr Mothled:
Name; AN i Mame: b;,f,g,&ﬂ._ﬂ
Address: i Address: Date : M'ﬂ‘ ¥
"1 - i i ] .
City, State, Z|p Code: e 1‘[‘“ : I. City, State, Zip Code: [
Phane Mumber; ' | Phone Number: ] Badge: ossas

I
l 3-WEAPONS

#

" ARTICLE TYPT & BRAND NANE.”

|| dusuf maeisusnin

" MODEL # wLOLOR

F-Found Property
" SERIAL MUMBER

4- REMAINING PROP ERT"I":'E"I.I'IDEHCE

Article description must be as complete as possible. Gun descriptian must include make, type of action, caliber, and serlal number.
Indicate the Status {5] of each article invoiced inta I_he Property Eectjun E-Evidence P-Personal Prnper’q,r

Status

BIN# -

A

B etash

Cutrency seized as evidence shall be deposited in a_trus‘t_fundgl’ter 120 days of receipt unless the Property Bureau is notified that the actuzl currency is needed as

NPLwA |

evidence. Notification must be made via email at; MenevHold@denvergov.org

DPD 122 {Rev. 06/14)

Distrlbutlon:

1 - Property Management

2 — Detective



Denver Police Department

Namag [Lagt, Firsy, pmiddle Initial) ‘Meking Statement (s i

P'ﬂ\ Aor—z { ,.I\J L= ::r/ "7'_'- gﬂﬂkﬂfﬁr:e: ) TL? Witness 0 Person sdvised
Residence Strest Address i City IICnunw ‘Stats Zip Code T S|
Hecidence Fhorg Business Phone Social Security No. | Date of Birth / S_E;r_-{;l_?m:_._
{ ) { | _ i s )
Busihess Street Addres LEVL Cou Ty ’5 t8 Zip fode
 Maz q _ z NNEL 1 rj( n.}flf_:- A (O
Officer Taking S131gment Serial No. Date Time

|28 —ys | 7133 i

Copgeining an incident occurring a1: Locgtion where statement 1aken: -

i [ead 4 A A

STATEMERT

Summary of Statement:

A&ar@wg_b Mm E;j AF I Por A £ A 7D 7’%_ Jte s

AND Ao TOL/S S . |
T,ﬁé fkawarwh Mhded R vz s ATTE e p7z. A D
Gt Cooledas>dn O28zz v Ty BN T ,?7&’
L ANF Waae . Ty £S5l T A AM&&EH"&L{/ s
7 LlowN Aesdes Aiersley e all 2 J-Eé}:?——
Lf"ﬂ_,g;_. A M Aeca/ ﬂ:;.é—ﬁé_g Ofrsesre  £E. f?-#ﬁaﬁ IF =
bt SME Unoceine ahor > ok g ys Mo o
Dvacgey CoONTACTHN A A ALLE SEA r%(.q.,-* A.A-FR/M‘— ‘A2 Aear-
Tﬁéa ML >T ANwErs s Tz Clorrn Cats rong
THEs T Bt feal g TO Cafacis 7H ALl ES A £
AFF72¢ 68 & Vi B ca S ATTEA7 A7 7O Tgy;di—/igz;(z F'ﬁyé wAEF s

I have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained thersin are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, | do nor
maintain that it contains all of the facts or derails of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked,

= o A ,«ézé %
ate 0 AM M —
_Ar33 X Pm " Asz

Tima Statement Completed Signature of Person Making Statement |
DPD 368 (Rev. 8/08| |

. U




SRER= oo, [

Summary of Statement (cont,) i Y J7d e A A /1/5/5;75
Cetvarwn Ral . LoPEz  HzR: e DEANFLEN A

WrhTE  frmalr  weAtoe Siack Pt LEN SHrers

S (ALY Yz s ~ /g-t.—fﬂ’% S%'Eé-—, AITH A TATTO O Hz 2

Z A, C&TEE [NeaT 1 H e N A
j,ﬁ o ot iﬂé. AL, EST (Vv ra

M} - oy Clpanl/,  doeneals A NA A LecTE N
' 7

D¢ (adsally  fSacrsh Aoty Bear LETh Lae N
7= ;5;/ PP £ FFodT s =) L~ — 428 AT THe ﬂ?ﬂ%ﬁg Lo P W
WD iA Moat FA TS, —Ewﬁﬁ  inozeD  AAA TI0ART  Hsprarand 148
o NDT [n ¥2fe@lzs  AND i AZREATEDN. L0  THer e

low CTHEL Sl e DENT

SE— -=

{ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do nor
maintain that it containg alf of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

RIS, JBTPM

T.me Statement Completed Signature of Person Making Statement
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Paga  of Pagas Case No.
Denver Police Department
STATEMENT

Nagne (Last, Firsr, Middie Initial) king Statement 8!

T/ﬁ?l_f ﬂ |‘:.! |C5‘|;T‘-Ii:‘t:} Ofticer O ‘Witness O Person adviged
Residends Street Address : City County Stare Zip Code

:
Residence Phone Eu:inus_s__Phnnl Socigl Security Na. Date of Binh |/ Serial No,
—— [ )
m.inrﬁjgdm“. City County State Zip Code
Otfices Taking Statement 0. D s Ti |
) = Z_.—r l e _‘_‘12%",] \‘:\,_. o] ?_2#' i é_ o Hours |

Coneeining_an inddent occurring o

—

Luc.-l_ﬁa_zifbhnt statepngnt 1aken;
- Fezsy

1

S

e , oo

RS T LS o oo |
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do not maj J
asked.

e best of my knowledge and belief. |

incident, bur only those facts about which | have been
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DPD 366 (Ray. 2.98)
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Page &~ ?-ﬂ" af Il""'f Pages Case #

Summary of Statemant (cont.] | AQ)(/Q/ f @gsg\ﬁ-\)&_) ﬂ SF&J‘M&{E N—TEU&G\D
‘ T R ARk T S (e ST S Genl o
ARRSTIING  0SXCels
:DUTET e &S ﬁ'é

_LW{:’\@ LT | WETED oNChysS K. LEJTT\%@ ) 7 <
AMO Rusny, 0058 oK Co MRS, oF
AREGS ISNE, [RR. R hicRereso

!t have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true ta the best of my knowledge and beliel. |
do not maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only thosa facts abaut which | have been

asked.
L fA_xé
C) :5& 0O AM
/ r"p!"'f"'—%jpm ufu uf 8rso 'Iahfﬁq Sratemen




1
Denver Police Department

Namﬂlji'?aﬁt. First, ntiddle Initial)

e S— ihﬂaking Statement is: o
e bw_r___ﬂfjjl :‘J EJ m‘% _ '*T Cilicer |:[_ \ Witness 0 Person ,udw',_t,gd
HEIIeNCE SIS Address me County ‘State Zip Code

—

Business Phona Social Security Na. Date of Birtr / Seria Mo,
{ |

Residence Fhane
[ )

Business Street Address City County State dip Cods ]
Ofticer Taking Statement Seral No. Date Time
A-29-15 2iNs Hours
i v . - - __'-'-—_—___
Concerning an ingident Qecurring a1 Location where statement t1aken:
‘900 e Bl n < OUZ Rossn

Summary of Statement:

ODaJ "";"/— ol ?-'." S C?L* &P?F—n&c {1 A__[ﬂ}/ / Foo m =

T-‘jf:“n_-_-*" (el F;_"]_ rﬂ%/ﬁ_&#{?‘ Ethr’?,-. -

A Fovddcern, T Rz _g_ﬁf;;_gﬁ.:hl AvD o et ﬁbﬁﬁ—‘:’:ﬁiﬁg_—_éw_"&_

ALETTS eXe Bt madne. pu Y Aot  Corpmapot Lofe
oD the Al /o ita /’%’n’?ﬁq/ivﬁ-‘?' off2cer < 7> ST ﬂfr‘?‘T

Lo = ooy, s 7% &

(aZl i A STl i TR

Scvo4q, Plice  officcrs -

el AL Bcazfe L. 7
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& ftex SAc K sarfp s CAL ~F E.LLJIE.HII,'_F P&?EETELS. T
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TECH toeSTHo ""5‘??'23

7 & T -
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acﬂf::-m The CrsID ~ALkes THE  s.oe st

PTREET i MeteE s A
FL_E‘\?F_J Cey )!:1[5 .

I have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the

D ety T
& Sl (D

thergin are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
incident, but only those facts avouwt which | have been asked

L7430

"{ /19 ;G
Date 0AM
2/ s 0 PM

Time Statement Completed
DFD 366 (Rav. 8,08)




F‘age _ZL of _____’1"___. Pagﬂs GO No. R

Summary of Statement {cnnt.}__c:ﬂﬂmgo_&’? B = Cog By

A P Bt 4o 2 Y A g A filsahd hes s A S ATRaMETIAG
T HLP AnloTueh SoSfecl  leom  Botnite ARPLCSTAD . S4E consy
FIANDED _=dE T The  SHriF > Deboles P B TA ot RIN
Tz AL, _

[ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and befief. [ do not
maintain that it contains alf of the facts or detalls of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

S 122/ I5
Date 0 AM
Zrfi O PM

Tme Statement Cempleted




Denver Police Department

Name. LEEt Firs1, middle Initiai) Mahlng Statement is:
. e |
Uc;vmfﬁ - (::‘H.rl?_’.f S /‘? %’ ﬂffmer O Witness L Person advised
e i SR MR PR

Residence Sireet Address City County State 2ip Cade
Resid Ph | Business Pho 30

asidence Fhone Qusiness cial Security No, Date of Birth / Serial Mg,
( 'r _t?ajnéﬁf g5 § | P Zo23
Business Street Address P Coynty State Zip Code

550 L Bt Ave earve— | Denye.- Co K02 ) O
Officer Taking Statement Serial No. Date Time
En;)c mng an in:‘:&ent rrmg at: an&‘tmn hare sta'lEmEni taken:

£

SThTEMEﬂ!T

Summary of Statement:
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/ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts abour which | have been asked,

Ly 29 f?fl

L
S Y [ 23
Time Statemert Complete Signature of Person Making Statament

DOPD 366 (Rev. 8/08)
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Page  Z—_ of 2~  Pages GO No. ____ - e
Summary of Statement (cont.) 7('4.‘-4' ‘H"f- ,2243.)64-1‘ Les ¢ 'Il{‘b Ot AL :‘Jéfwﬂ-’ﬁ--‘ﬁ
| A dﬁﬁtﬁ’ Hhge B fppveesst Ao fGeo "Jl;’f“*'ilC s 2

7/

| have read the foregoing staterment and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not

maintain that it contains aif of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

/ /
Daws 0 AM

O PM

Signature of Person Mzking Statemant

Time Statement Completed
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Page l GO No.

Denver Police Department

Name (Last, First, piddle Initial) _ ‘Making Statement is:
ik _Lﬂ&&ﬂ,— ( 2;:’ £~ & Officer O Withess O Person advised
Residence Sirest Address |Citv County State \Zip Code
Residence Phone Business Phone Socisl EEEu-ril-y' No. Date of Birth / SW
{ 1 ! j ﬁ:@QJ
Business Sireet Address City County ‘Stam Zip Code

NETA2] LardT DEAV En . |
Officer Taking Statement Serial No. Date Time |

Z3 EF iif; Ll"‘ 24"5 %J}i‘? Hours
Cencerning an incident occurring at: Location where st tfarnunt 1a.kan:
ALY 4T Dh ¢
STATEMERT

Summary of Statement:
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/ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contsined therein are true to
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the

Y /24 7 48

Date T AM
)£ 5 PM

Time Statement Completed
DPD 366 |Rev. 8/08)

the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
incident, but only those facts shout which !l have been asked.




Pages GO No,

Fage of

Summary of Statament (cont

| have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge and beliel. I do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

T R
Date O AM

g PM

Signature af Person Making Statement

Time Statement Completed
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Denver Police Department

Name '.’LEEI ""El r'-.-1|'2"':”El Initialy " EI'*'-"Iai-u‘ng Statement is: T e =
.-- & !
f[**{ Kfr""?* “-h.r" /(?f{f’_' /f”?r’f *"'J] m _ﬂff:ilzer O Witness O Person advised
Hasldenca Sirept Address ll:lw County State ‘Eip Code
Residence Phane lEusiness Phone Social Security No, Cate %B_jrt{tf erial No.
( | K ] Al DS
Business Street Adgress o lClt County State Zip Code =
Sse & _TLRA A e/ s Co L3 /O
Oificer Taking Statement - Senal Mo, : Date - Time -
R & DERAIRTEN, 7L 3 Y2713 ACIS  Hours
Caoncerning an incigent occurring at: Location where statement taken: -
L Y60 LBLi LRGP 0T S IO Lo ColpAK A
STATEMEHT
Summary of Statement:
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/ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein ars true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.
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Tima S1atement Compleied Signafure of Person Making Statement
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Surmmmary of Statement (cont.)

I have read the foregoing statement and the facis contained therein are true 10 the best of my knowledge and belief. | do not
maintain that it contains all of the facts or details of the incident, but only those facts about which | have been asked.

/ /
Date O AM

0 PM

Time Statement Completed Signature of Person Making Statement




City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint GD#:- AB#:- Page 1 of 1

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT

rm_m_ DOB

Home Address

City State | Zip Phone Dirivers License # Vehicle License #
ROBERT STACK
Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
1400 BLK. N BROADWAY 04/29/2015 7:00 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
J8-61 DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY [025322] (W
38-93 ASSAULT [017171] U

YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) andfor the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal business hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.
| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this
of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prascribed

by law.
Officer: STACK, ROBERT A. Y
Badge#: PO1009 Served By: P01009 Date: 04-28-2015
| have received the Summaons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip
e+ NG Page 1 of 1

Arresting Officer #1
STACK, ROBERT A.
Arresting Officer #2

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
1400 BLK N BROADWAY 04/289/2015 7:00 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT
Last Mame First Name

Home Address

Business Phone

Employer Cecupation

Caution
ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE

CHARGE INFORMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-61 DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY [025322] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-93 ASSAULT [017171] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO

WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[none ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[n/a]

Separations

[n/a]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[clothing: ]

DPD Use of Force Report [ ]

Prisoner Personal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ ]JKeys [ ]Purse [X ]Wallet [X ]JPhone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[X IMoney [1 dollar ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ ]BWC [ [Station video [X ]Other (document below)
[DDC sallyport video ]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Page 1 of 1

DEFENDANT

Last Name FrstName _ |Middle ______|DOB Arrest Dale | Arrest Time

04/29/2015 700 pm

Armed with
UMARMED

Location of Arrest
1400 BLK N BROADWAY

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT

Mame Serial No.
STACK, ROBERT A. F01009

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK N BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-61 DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY [025322]
38-93 ASSALLT [017171]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Investigation disclosed that on 04-29-2015. at approximately 1900 hours | was
woarking as Mall 15 on the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was assigned to monitor
an anti-police protest in the Downtown area. While protesters illegally took the
street in the 1400 block of Broadway st. | positioned my fully marked Denver
Police Motorcycle between the crowed of protesters (coming eastbound out of
Civic Center Park) and the officers making arrests in the middle of the street
(1400 block Broadway, mid-block) when the Defendant

I o ushed me off of my Police Motorcycle knocking myself and the
motorcycle onto the ground causing minor damage to the motorcycle and a minor
scuff to my right forearm. Metro SW.A.T. Officers J. Motz 93014 and R.
Eberharter 92063 immediately arrested the defendant without incident. The Crime
Lab photographed the damage to the police motoreycle and the injury to my arm.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement(s)[No ] How many? [0 ]
Withess Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[N/A |

Miscellaneous

[]

DOMV Additional Required Information:

Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)[N/A ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [N/A ]

| affirm this information to be true and correct.

Officer: STACK, ROBERT A. Serial No: PO1009




GO/CAD

DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY INVOICE AND RECEIPT

o 938 L3 @g?

Officer Recovering / Transgosting Property.:

.....

Detoctive Asigned

geralNo., .. . Assignment.

TR & Oﬁ% 0L
| D5I05| 17

........

.. Daté Arrested’ Charges: [ Petty Offense Hisdemeanor

X NS ST

wecrmas £ VO Blle fAlADR— =T

(Forp [T victio ] Owner [_| Finder [_] Prisaner
Marme:
Address:
City, State, Zip Code-:

Phane Nurmber:

. [J victim ] Owner [ Finder [} Owner Notifiad:
Marme:

Address: Date :

City, State, Zip Code:

Phane Number: Badge:

List propertyfevidence in this order whenever applicable:

1-Money 2-CONTRABAND DRUGS/NARCOTRCS 3-WEAPONS
Article description must be as complete a5 possible. Gun deseription must include make, type of action, caliber, and serial number.
Indicate the Status {5] of each article invoiced into the F'raperw section: E- Ewden-;e B-Persanal F'rﬂpert'l.r F- Fnund F‘rﬂpEJ"t‘y‘

4- REMAINING PROPERTY fEVIDENCE

PR ! ARTICEE TYPE & BIAND NAME 1 MODBEL §

b COLOR

CSERIAL NURSBER T o] g

’ /]’7(;776(1‘"—*7 JE
SAORIE BAS

sl

furrency seized as evidence shall be de posited in a trust fund after 120 days of receipt unless the Froperty Bureau is notified that the actual currency s neaded as

evidence, Notification must ba made via email at; MoneyHold@denvergov.arp

DPD 122 {Rev. 06/14) Distribution: 1 — Property Management

2 — Detective




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Person(s)

1. ARRESTEE + - [

(Case Specific Information)

Sex: [NEGIN
Race: || IEGTEN

Date of birth:
Address:

unicipality:
District:. Beat: rid:
Phone Numbers

CELLULAR: I
CAUTION: ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE

Particulars
Ethnicity: [
Height:
Eye color:
Hair color

Master Name Index Reference

Name:
Sex:
Race:
Date of birth:
Ethnicity:
Address:

Municipality:
District: I Beat: Grid:
Phone numbers

ceLLULAR: N

CAUTION: ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE

Charge Summary

CHARGE #1
Offense : DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY [025322]
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Charge statute: M 38-61
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO
Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: May-29-2015 (Fri.)

Related to General Offense #_

CHARGE # 2




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY

Offense : ASSAULT [017171]

Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Charge statute: M 38-93

Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Court type: MUNICIPAL COURT CHARGE on: May-29-2015 (Fri.)

Related to General Offense #:-

Arrest Information

Status: HELD ON CHARGES / WARRANT

Type of arrest;: ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES)

Reason for arrest: ORIGINAL ARREST/CHARGE RECORD

Arrest date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900

Rush file required: NO

Booked into cell: NO

Arresting officers: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.

Summary of facts: _ASSAULT & DAMAGING CITY PROPERTY

Arrest location
Address: 1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST

Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Beat: Grid:

SODA zone: NO Drug free zone: NO
Case ref. #:

Arrest made Lr county: !IN VER

Additional Arrest Information

Case Screened: NO

Notify victim on release: NO
Juvenile: NO

Armed with: UNARMED
Diversion recommended: NO
Interpreter needed: NO

Rights given: NO

Mental exam required: NO
Statement taken: NO
Fingerprinted: NO Photo taken: NO
CD updated: NO

Family notified: NO

Lawyer called: NO

Meal given: NO Coffee given: NO
Detained: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.

Subject: PROBABLE CAUSE STATE

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Investigation disclosed that on 04-29-2015. at approximately 1900 hours I was
working as Mall 15 on the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was assigned to monitor
an anti-peclice protest in the Downtown area. While protesters illegally took
the street in the 1400 block of Broadway st. I positicned my fully marked
Denver Police Motorcycle between the crowed of protesters (coming eastbound out
of Civic Center Park) and the officers making arrests in the middle of the

street (1400 block Broadway, mid-block) when the Defendant _
_puahed me off of my Police Motorcycle knocking myself and

the motorcycle onto the ground causing minor damage to the motorcycle and a
mincor scuff to my right forearm. Metro S.W.A.T. Officers J. Motz 93014 and R.
Eberharter 92063 immediately arrested the defendant without incident. The Crime
Lab photographed the damage to the pelice motorcycle and the injury to my arm.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement (s) [Yes ] How Many? [Z2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[N/A ]

Miscellanecus

[ ]

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) [N/A ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) [N/A ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Text Page(s)

Document: ARREST NOTES
Author: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.
Subject: ARREST NOTES
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)
Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hespitalization Information
lnones ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

[n/a ]
Separations
[n/a ]
Other Comments including officer safety information.
[clothing: ]
DPD Use of Force Report | ]

Prisoner Persoconal Property
[¥ ]Drivers License/ID [ JEeys [ ]JPurse [X JWallet [X ]Phone
[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.) | ]
| JJewelry | ]
[X JMoney [1 dollar ]
[ JMedicaticns | ]
| |Other (document below)
Property Documented by: [ ]BWC | ]Station video [ X ]Other (document below)

[DDC sallyport wvideo ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image

Attachment Description: MRE XML
Reference Number:

#%#% The attached file cannot be included in this hardcopy. %%




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - US&C ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

Attachment Description: US& C ARREST
Reference Number:

City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint Gﬂ#:- AE#:- Page 10f 1

In the County Courd in and far tha Cily and Counly of Danwar, Siale of Calorada. Tha Peopla of the Cily and County of Danwar andior Slals of Calorada, Plaintiff ws.

DEFENDANT
‘Home Addrass ) ) B
Cily Slata | £ip Phana Drrivars Licansa & Wahick Licanssa
Vidim Mama(s) Only
AOEBERT STACK
Lacation of Olfansa Ollansa Dala Oflansa Tims Domeaslic Violenca Ofleansa
1400 ELK N EROADWAY Q472972015 700 pm MO

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION CLASS
3851 DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC FHﬂFI:HI‘r'[IJ-EﬂZE] L
3893 ASSAULT (7171 1.

YOU ARE SUMMOMED AMD ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT OM 05/28/2015, AT 800 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, RDOM #160, DENVER, CO BO204, 1o ansywar tha changals) in wvialation aof the Danver Aavisad Municinal Cods
[DARC ) andfar tha Calarada Aavisad Sislulas (CAS) as amandad. [ you ara undar the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LESAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR N COURT ON THE DATE AMD TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Caonfact the court during narmal businass haurs &l 720-337-0410. K you
fail to respond to this summon s, a warmant will be issued for your arrest. IF ¥YOU POSTED BOMWND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOMND IS YOUR COURT DATE
| knows' ar have reason 1o balisve tha delandant namsad violalad the Sactions of the Ravisad Municipal Coda | Tha dafandant vas sarnvad 3 1 pags copy ol this

al tha Cily and County of Danwvar, Calarada andfar the Sactans of tha Calorado Aavisad S1atulas idantified. | Summans and Comglaint in the mannar prescribad

by .
Officar: STACK, ROBEAT A. v
Badge#: PO1009 Sarvad By: PO1009  Datfe: 04-20-2015
| hawva recaivad tha Summans and Complain and | promiss 1o gopaar. (Only aopiies if orie of the WMol ions is from GRS Tille 42)

Datandant: Drata:




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Denver Police Department Booking Slip
B# Page 1 of 1

ARREST INFORMATION
Arresting Olicar #1
STACK, ROEERT A
Arrasting OHicar #2

Location of Arrest Armasl Dala Arrasi Tima
1400 ELK N BEROADWAY 04232015 700 pm
Armead with

LINARMED

DEFENDANT
hiddle

Businass Phana

Emplayar

Cautian
ASEALLTNWE TO POLICE

CHARGE INFORKMATION

GO#:
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
3861 DESTRUCT KN OF FUBLIC PROPERT Y [025322) LNCLASSIFIED MO MO
3893 AEEALULT[HT1T) UNCLASSIFIED MO MO

WARRAMT INFORMATIOM
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

ARREST NOTES

Officers arrest notes:
[njury or Hospitalization Information
[none |

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[nfa ]

=eparations

[n‘a ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[clothing: |

OPD Use of Force Report [ ]

Prisoner Personal Property

[% |Drivers License/|D [ [Keys [ |Purse [X [Wallet [X [Fhone
[ IElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)| |

[ Jewelry []
[X IMoney [1 dollar |
[ IMedications [ ]

[ 1Other [document below)
Froperty Documented by: [ |BWE [ [Station video [X JOther (document below)
[ODC sallyport video |




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
as: Page 1 of 1

Arrast Date Arrast Time
04/29/2015 700pm

DEFENDANT
Lasi Mama

Armad with
LINARMED

Location of Armrest

1400 ELK N EROQADWAY

OFFIGER MAKING STATEMENT

Mama SanalMa.
STACK, ROEERT A PO10048

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGIMAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrest/incident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/25/2015 at 7:00 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK N BROADWAY in the City and County of Denver, State of Colomdo.

VIOLATIONS{S) DESCRIFTION

3861 DESTRUCSTION OF PUBLIS PROPERTY [025322]
3893 ASSAULT [MT17]

The prebable cause of the amest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Imvestigation disclosed that on 04-28-201 5. at approximately 1900 hours | was
working as hMall 15 on the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was assigned to monitor
an anti-police protest in the Downtown area. While protesters illegally took the
street in the 1400 block of Broadway st. | positioned my fully marked Denver
Police Motorcycle between the crowed of protesters (coming eastbound out of
Cwvic Center Park) and the officers making arrests in the middle of the street
(1400 block Broadway, mid-block) when the Defendant

I - ushed me off of my Police Metorcycle knocking myself and the
motorcycle onto the ground causing minor damage to the motorcycle and a minor
scuff to my right forearm. Metro SW. AT, Officers J. Motz 93014 and H.
Eberharter 92063 immediately arrested the defendant without incident. The Crime
Lab photographed the damage to the police motorcycle and the injury to my arm.]

Faper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [Mo | Victim Statement(s)[Mo | How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes | How Many? [2 ]

Hequest for Presumptive Screening[MN/A |

Miscellanecus

[]

DOM Y Additicnal Required Information:

hMedical Helease (HIPPAYVictim Chagram (from DOMY Case Summarny )[MN/A, |
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [N/A ]

| affirm this information to be true and comect.

Officer: STACK, ROBERT A, Serial No: PO1009




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

Related Image - BOOKING PAPERWORK

Attachment Description:
Reference Number:

AB¥
ODPDw#

NAME:
DOB:

RACE: BOOKING? ‘
SEX: ARREST DATE: -ﬂ.*E;;:EE 5 70000

HGT: ENTEY BY DSD; EERTS 104700

WGT: FM @

EYES:

HAIR:

ARREST LOCATION:
1400 BLOCK M BROALWAY ST

ARRESTED BY:
STACK, ROBERT A, - FO1008

CASE INFORMATION

CASE # CHARGE TYPE STATUTE UCR

LI 3851 -~ DESTRUCTION OF FUBLIC




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY

- DPD MASTER CARD
= 1 !

Classed Ey Searched By

For: BUS  Printed On: May-01-2015 (Fri.) Page 10 of 12




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
ARREST HARDCOPY




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARREST HARDCOPY

## END OF HARDCOPY #%%




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
FUSED BY DA

GO
PRE:

General Offense Information

Operational status: ARREST/CITATION - NOT PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA
Reported on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2149
Occurred on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Approved on: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) by: P05172 - BALLINGER, JAMES R.
Report submitted by: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.
Org unit: DISTRICT 6
Accompanied by: 95090 -
Address: 1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST
Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Beat: 623 Grid:
Felony/Misdemeanor: FELONY
Bias: NONE (NO BIAS)
Gang involvement: NOT GANG RELATED
Family violence: NO

Offenses (Completed/Attempted)

Offense: #1 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE - COMPLETED
Location: HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK

Offender suspected of using: NOT APPLICABLE

Weapon type: PERSONAL WEAPONS (BODILY FORCE)




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Image - STATEMENT

Attachment Description: D6
Reference Number:

|
1 Pages GO Mo,

Page »‘II of |
Denver Police Department
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DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

cO# I ARRES T/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Fage of  Fapes GO Na, ___

summaty of Statement (cont.| N . i

e —

o — 7w |

— az—an

[ have read the foregoing statement and the facts contained therein are true 1o the best of my knowledge and belie!. | do not
maintain that it contains aif of the facts or details of the incident, but onfy those facts abaut which I have been asked.

/ s
Date 1AM

O PM

Time Statement Complated

Sigretura of Person Making Statemneont




N DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
= GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO A RREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

| .
Page af Pages GO Mo,

Denver Police Departmant

Mame [Last, Firsy, saddle Initial) Making Staterent is: g ]
..M E-"__T& [ ,ﬁ_-i‘_—_- - ~ II::l CHicer 2 ithess I:I F‘er;un advisad
Apsmlence Sirest 4ddress [ City County . 'E:atu: Elr_'- C:}d
: L
e l
Recidence Fhone |H uvEiness Phore Social Security No, ‘Cate of Binh ! Serial po
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Cfficer Taking Stajgment Sarial N, Caia Tima I
':::' I"JI.' L'hl. i 1‘::1_ iﬁ—""ﬁ,} r Havurs
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DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# 2015-234778 ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Event(s)
AB 2015-17940

Related Person(s)
1. VICTIM # 1 - STACK, ROBERT

(Case Specific Information)

Sex: MALE
Race: WHITE
Date of birth: May-26-1975
Address: 1566 N WASHINGTON ST
Municipality: DENVER | Colorado 80203
District: 6 Beat: Grid:
Phone Numbers
BUSINESS/ (720) 913-2800
WORK:

Particulars
Ethnicity: NON-HISPANIC

Master Name Index Reference

Name: STACK, ROBERT ANDREW

Sex: MALE

Race: WHITE

Date of birth: May-26-1975

Ethnicity: NON-HISPANIC

Address: 1566 N WASHINGTON ST
Municipality: DENVER | Colorado County: DENVER 80203
District: 6 Beat: Grid:

Phone numbers

HOME: (303) 913-2800

HOME: (720) 913-2800

BUSINESS/WORK: (720) 913-2800

Linkage factors
Resident status : RESIDENT
Age range : 30-49 YEARS
Type of injury : APPARENT MINOR INJURY
Access to firearm : NO
Victim of :
1313- 3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE - COMPLETED

Victim's Relationship to Offender : VICTIM WAS STRANGER
Person's name :

For: BUS  Printed On: May-03-2015 (Sun.) Page 12 of 29




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

Gn#- ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

(Case Specific Information)

Sex:
Rac
Date of birth:
Address:

Municipality:
District:[l| B
Phone Numbers

ceLLULAR: I

CAUTION: ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE
Particulars

Ethnici
Height
Eve color:
Hair color:

Master Name Index Reference

Name:
Sex:
Race:
Date of birth
Ethnicity:
Address:

Municipality:
District: l Beat: Grnid:

Phone numbe

cerroLar: [
CAUTION: ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE

Charge Summary

Charve # 1
Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Offense : DESTRUCTION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY [025322]
Charge statute: M 38-61
Charge severity: Unclassified
Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO
Court date: May-29-2015 (Fri.) 800

Charge # 2

Offense date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 1900
Offense : ASSAULT[017171]
Charge statute: M 38-93




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

co* I ArrEST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Charge severity: Unclassified

Warrant Issuing Agency: DENVER - ALL AGENCIES
Domestic Violence: NO

Court date: May-29-2015 (Fri.) 800

Linkage factors

Resident status :_

Age range :
Access to firearm
Armed with :

Offense: 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE - COMPLETED
Arrest date: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)
Arrest type: ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES)




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT
Author: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.

Subject: PROBABLE CAUSE STATE

Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Investigation disclosed that on 04-29-2015. at approximately 1900 hours I was
working as Mall 15 on the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was assigned to monitor
an anti-peclice protest in the Downtown area. While protesters illegally took
the street in the 1400 block of Broadway st. I positicned my fully marked
Denver Police Motorcycle between the crowed of protesters (coming eastbound out

of Civic Center Park) and the officers making arrests in the middle of the
street (1400 block Broadway, mid-block) when the Defendant

_puahed me off of my Police Motorcycle knocking myself and

the motorcycle onto the ground causing minor damage to the motorcycle and a
mincor scuff to my right forearm. Metro S.W.A.T. Officers J. Motz 93014 and R.
Eberharter 92063 immediately arrested the defendant without incident. The Crime
Lab photographed the damage to the pelice motorcycle and the injury to my arm.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement (s) [Yes ] How Many? [Z2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[N/A ]

Miscellanecus

[ ]

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) [N/A ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) [N/A ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
g% GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GU#_ARREST.-"CITATIUN -NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: ARREST NOTES
Author: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.
Subject: ARREST NOTES
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)
Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hespitalization Information
lnones ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)

[n/a ]
Separations
[n/a ]
Other Comments including officer safety information.
[clothing: ]
DPD Use of Force Report | ]

Prisoner Persoconal Property
[¥ ]Drivers License/ID [ JEeys [ ]JPurse [X JWallet [X ]Phone
[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.) | ]
| JJewelry | ]
[X JMoney [1 dollar ]
[ JMedicaticns | ]
| |Other (document below)
Property Documented by: [ ]BWC | ]Station video [ X ]Other (document below)

[DDC sallyport wvideo ]
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GD#_ARREST.-"E]TATIUN -NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Text Page(s)

Document: SYSTEM GENERATED
Author: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.
Subject: OFFICER'S ORIGINAL REPORT
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2204

Textual representation of the officer's MRE report

REPORT INFORMATION

Offense year : 2015

Date occurred : 04-29-2015

Time reported : 13900

Status : T (ARREST/CITATION - NOT PRESENTED,/REFUSED
BY DA)

Family Viclence : N

Submitted by : P0O1009 (STACK, ROBERT A. (P01009))
Date reported : 04-29-2015

Time reported : 2149

Org Unit : D& (DISTRICT &)

Znd off : 95090 (95080)

Locaticon : 1400 BLK N BROADWAY

Municipality : 31 (DENVER)

County : 3 (DENVER)

Bias : 88 (NONE (NO BIAS))

Gang involwved : N (NOT GANG RELATED)

IBR OFFENSE

Offense code : 1313

Offense extension : 3

C/A : C

Of fender suspected of using co: N (NOT APPLICAEBLE)

Location type codes : 13 (HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY/STREET/SIDEWALK)
Type of weapon used : 40 (PERSONAL WEAPCONS (BODILY FORCE) )

NARRATIVE TEXT

Subject : ARREST NOTES




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

Go# A RREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Type of text : AN (ARREST NOTES)
Author : P0O1009 (STACEK, ROBERT A.)
Related Date : 04-29-2015

Officer's arrest notes:

Injury or Hospitalization Information
[none

]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[n/a

] Separatiocns

[n/a

]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[clothing:
J

DEPD Use of Force Eeport [ ]

Prisoner Personal Property

[X ]Drivers License/ID [ ]JEKeys [ ]JPurse [¥ ]JWallet [X
]Phone [ ]JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.) |

] [ JJdewelry |

] [¥ JMoney [1 dollar ]

[ IMedicaticons |

| | JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ JBWC [ ]JStaticon video [X ]Other (document
below) [DDC sallyport wvideo

]

NARRATIVE TEXT

Subiject : PROBABLE CAUSE STATE

Type of text : PC (PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT)
Author : P0O1009 (STACEK, ROBERT A.)

Related Date : 04-29-2015

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as
follows: [Investigation disclosed that on 04-29-2015. at approximately 1900
hours I was working as Mall 15 on the Downtown Motorcycle Unit and was
assigned teo monitor an anti-pelice preotest in the Downtown area. While
protesters illegally took the
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street in the 1400 block of Breoadway st. I positioned my fully marked
Denver Police Motorcycle between the crowed of protesters (coming sastbound
out of Civic Center Park) and the officers making arrests in the middle of

the street (1400 block Broadway, mid-block) when the Defendant _

ushed me off of my Peoclice Motorcycle knocking myself and the
motorcycle conto the ground causing minor damage to the motorcycle and a
mincr scuff to my right forearm. Metro S.W.A.T. Officers J. Motz 293014 and
R. Eberharter 92063 immediately arrested the defendant without incident. The
Crime Lab photographed the damage to the peolice motorcycle and the injury to
my arm. ]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [No ] Victim Statement (s) [No ] How many? [0 ]
Witness Statement (s) [Yes ] How Many? [2 ]

Request for Presumptive Screening[N/A ]

Miscellaneous

|
]

DOMV Additicnal Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMV Case Summary) [N/A ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of w/victim signature on back) [N/A ]

CLEARANCE BLOCK

Clearance Agency : D (DENVER P.D.)

IBR Cleared Exceptionally Stat: N (NOT APPLICABLE)
Cleared Date : 04-29-2015

Clearance cofficer 1 : P0O1009 (STACK, ROBERT A4.)
Clearance cofficer 2 : 895090 (95080)

Org unit : D& (DISTRICT 6)

Internal Status : T (ARREST/CITATION - NOT PRESENTED/REFUSED
BY DA)

Was Complainant/Victim notifie: N

Clearance Status : C (CLEARED BY ARREST)

Location : 1400 BLK N BROADWAY

Municipality : 31




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
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GO# I ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

PERSON

Role : 3 (ARRESTEE)

Surnames
First

Middle

Apartment Number
City
State
Zip

DOB

App. age
Race
Cell phone
Cell phone
Driver's license
SOT

Class

(area code)

P

Caution
Ethnicity
Height
Weight

Hair color :
Eyve color :

PERSON LINKAGE

(ASSAULTIVE TO POLICE)

Eesident status :
Age range :
Arrest date : 04-29-2015

Arrest type : O (ON VIEW ARREST (NEW CHARGES))
Of fense : 1313

Ext : 3

A/C : C

Armed with : 1 (UNARMED)
Access to firearms : N

PERSON
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co# I srrest/crraTion - NoT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Role : 1 (VICTIM)

Surname : STACK

First : ROBERT

Sex ¢ M

Address : 1566 WASHINGTON ST
City : DENVER

State : CO (COLORADO)

Zip : 80203-

DOB : 05-26-1975

App. age : 39

Face : W (WHITE)

Business phone (area code) : 720
Business phone : 913-2800
Ethnicity : N (NON-HISPANIC)

PERSON LINEAGE

Resident status : E (RESIDENT)

Age range : K (30-49 YEARS)

Type of injury : M (APPARENT MINOR INJURY)
Access to firearms : N

VICTIM REL. LINKAGE FACTORS

Relationship to offender : ST (VICTIM WAS STRANGER)
Role : 3 (ARRESTEE)
# ¢ 1

VICTIM OFF. LINEKAGE FACTORS

Victim of offense code : 1313
Ext : 3

A/C ¢ C
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GU#- ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Follow Up Report# 1

Follow Up Report# 1

Assignment Information
Assigned to: B15002 - THOMAS, JAMES Rank:
Capacity: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Org unit: CRIME LAB (PRIVATE)
Assigned on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2148 by: B15002 - THOMAS, JAMES
Report due on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

Submission Information

Submitted on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2148
Checked by: B13064 - PAGGEN, ASHLEY J.
Approved on: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) by: B13064 - PAGGEN, ASHLEY J.

Follow Up Conclusion
Follow Up concluded: YES
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Gﬂ#_ ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Follow Up Report# 2

Follow Up Report# 2

Assignment Information
Assigned to: B15002 - THOMAS, JAMES Rank:
Capacity: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Org unit: CRIME LAB (PRIVATE)
Assigned on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2254 by: B15002 - THOMAS, JAMES
Report due on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

Submission Information

Submitted on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2254
Checked by: B13064 - PAGGEN, ASHLEY J.
Approved on: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) by: B13064 - PAGGEN, ASHLEY J.

Follow Up Conclusion
Follow Up concluded: YES

Narrative Text Report # 1

Document: LAB REPORT

Author: B15002 - THOMAS, JAMES
Subject: CRIME SCENE RESPONSE
Related date/time: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.) 2254

CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION REPORT

[ JMNo items of evidentiary value were recovered

DNA evidence taken
G5R samples taken
Photos taken

Videos taken

Latent prints 1lifts

32

Sexual assault kits recovered
PM samples

Lo T 2 O s B e RN s T o RN ey |
[ Sy A N S ) su— s w—

Property Report Number(s) [N/A ]




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# I ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Follow Up Report# 2

Response location[490 W. Colfax Ave.
Incident location[1400 Broadway

Victim(s) name[0Officer Stack (01009) ]
Dispatch date [Apr—-29-2015 ] Time [2025 ]
Arrival date [Apr—-29-2015 ] Time (2045 ]
Cleared scene date [Apr—-29-2015 ] Time (2100 ]
Requesting cfficer[Officer Stack (01009) ]

Marker / Sticker / Placard
Number (s) [N/A
Letter(s) [N/A

Chemical processes used

Lot # / expiration date
[N/ A ]

Comments

[On the above date and time, Crime Scene Unit (CSU) personnel were requested to
photograph the victim, Officer Stack (01008), of a Simple Assault. Crime Scene
Investigator (CS5I) Thomas (B15002) and Crime Scene Superviscr (CSS5) Pagggen
(B13064) responded.

The pertaining location was the Denver Detention Center (DDC) located on the
south side of West Colfax Avenue.

CSU were apprecached by Officer Stack while working ancther case at the DDC.
Officer Stack advised CSU that his motorcycle was damaged and he had an injury

as well. The incident took place at 1400 Broadway. CSU were advised that

Officer Stack was pushed off his motorcycle by the suspect, _
_and had an injury on his right forearm.

Vehicle Information:




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

Gﬂ#_ ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Follow Up Report# 2
2011, blue, Harley Glide, #14, CO: 604-VRC, VIN: 1HDIFMMI1ZBBG6&OZ70

The motorcycle was in good condition, however CSU observed damage on the right
saddle bag, right front safety bar, and right rear bar around the saddle bag.
Both tires were inflated.

CSS5 Paggen photographed the victim and his injury, as well as the condition and
damage to the motorcycle. A total of 32 digital images were captured.

No further actions were taken and no further requests were made. This concludes
the inveolvement of CSU persconnel in this investigation at this time.]

Outside / Inside conditions
[Outside: Cocl, dark
Inside: Warm, secure ]

Outside / Inside temperature

[Cutside: &1F
Inside: Approximately room temperature ]

End of report




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

co# I ArrEsT/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Clearance Information

Agency: DENVER P.D.
Cleared status: CLEARED BY ARREST - NOT APPLICABLE

Cleared on: Apr-29-2015 (Wed.)

Cleared by Officer 1: P01009 - STACK, ROBERT A.
Org Unit: D6 - DISTRICT 6

Complainant/Victim notified: NO




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GU#- ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Related Property Report(s)

Report Information
Property Report #: 719714
Property case status: SEIZED
Submitted on: Apr-30-2015 (Thu.) by: MONTHATHONG, ROP L.
Authority for disposal: MONTHATHONG, ROP L. Org unit: DISTRICT 6
Related:
Offense: GO 2015- 234778
Location: 1400 BLOCK N BROADWAY ST
Municipality: DENVER County: DENVER
District: 6 Zone: 623
Related items: 1

Articles - Evidence

Status: SEIZED Tag #: 719714- 1
Article: SSADDLE- Sporting and recreational equipment

Make:

Serial # 1: UNKNOWN OAN:

Value: $0.00 Color: BLUE
Description: SADDLE BAG

Recovered date: - Recovered value: $0.00
Flags: *e

Current Location: VT VAULT3
Flags =d (disposed) x (x-reference) n (entered on NCIC) *e (evidence)




DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# 2015-234778 ARREST/CITATION - NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

Property Related Image(s) - PROPERTY INVOICE

Attachment Description: PR
Reference Number:

C

Property Number

DENVER POLICE DEFARTMENT

PROPERTY INVOICE AND RECEIPT i_j ’E;
Date; (;/ Tlmé% @
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DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT
GENERAL OCCURRENCE HARDCOPY

GO# _ARREST.-"CITATIUN -NOT 1313-3 ASSAULT - POLICE - SIMPLE
PRESENTED/REFUSED BY DA

## END OF HARDCOPY #%%




City and County of Denver Summons and Complaint  co: || G I TS

Inthe County Court in and for the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado. The People of the City and County of Denver andfor State of Colorado, Plaintiff vs.

DEFENDANT
LastName ... |FrstName . [Mdde _______[DOB

Home Address

City

Phone

Vehicle License #

Viclim Name(s) Only

Location of Offense Offense Date Offense Time Domestic Violence Offense
1400 BLK BROADWAY ST 04/29/2015 7210 pm MO

VIOLATIONS(S) DESCRIPTION CLASS
38-31(a) INTERFEREMCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] (W
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] uc

YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT ON 05/29/2015, AT 8:00 am LOCATED AT THE LINDSEY FLANIGAN
JUSTICE CENTER, 520 W. COLFAX AVE, ROOM #160, DENVER, CO 80204, to answer the charge(s) in violation of the Denver Revised Municipal Code

(DRMC) andfor the Colorado Revised Statutes (CRS) as amended. If you are under the age of 18, YOU AND YOUR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST
APPEAR IN COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION. Contact the court during normal business hours at 720-337-0410. If you

fail to respond to this summons, a warrant will be issued for your arrest. IF YOU POSTED BOND, THE DATE ON YOUR BOND IS YOUR COURT DATE.
| know or have reason to believe the defendant named violated the Sections of the Revised Municipal Code | The defendant was served a 1 page copy of this

of the City and County of Denver, Colorado and/or the Sections of the Colorado Revised Statutes identified. | Summons and Complaint in the manner prascribed
by law.

Officer: VALERIO, JOSHUA E.
Badge#: PO3005 Served By: PO3005 Date: 04-28-2015
| have received the Summaons and Complaint and | promise to appear. (Only applies if one of the violations is from CRS Title 42)

Defendant: Date:




Denver Police Department Booking Slip

AB# Page 1 of 1
ARREST INFORMATION

Arresting Officer #1
VALERIO, JOSHUA E.
Arresting Officer #2

Location of Arrest Arrest Date Arrest Time
1400 BLK BROADWAY ST 04/289/2015 7:10 pm
Armed with

UMARMED

DEFENDANT
Last Name First Name Middle

Ethnicit

Home Address

Business Phone
Employer Cecupation
Caution
CHARGE INFORMATION
GO#.
VIOLATION DESCRIPTION SEVERITY INV | DOMV
HOLD
38-31(a) INTERFEREMCE W/ POLICE OFFICER [017417] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544] UNCLASSIFIED NO NO
WARRANT INFORMATION
GO # WARRANT # JURISDICTION

Officer's arrest notes:
Injury or Hospitalization Information
[none ]

Cleared for jail by Ambulance Number (include ambulance company)
[none |

Separations

[none ]

Other Comments including officer safety information.
[none |

DPD Use of Force Report [Yes |

Prisoner Personal Property

[ Drivers License/ID [ ]Keys [ JPurse [ ]Wallet [ ]Phone

[ JElectronics (iPod, tablet etc.)[ ]

[ [Jewelry [ ]

[ IMoney [ ]

[ IMedications [ ]

[ JOther (document below)

Property Documented by: [ ]BWC [ [Station video [ ]Other (document below)

[]




STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Page 1 of 2
DEFENDANT
Last Name IE]EEI_ Arrest Date Arrest Time
04/29/2015 710 pm
Armed with
UNMARMELD

Location of Arrest
1400 BLK BROADWAY ST

OFFICER MAKING STATEMENT
Mame Serial No.
VALERIO, JOSHUA E. FO3005

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR ORIGINAL PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND ALL AFFIDAVITS FOR ARREST WARRANT

| am a police officer for the City and County of Denver, Colorado, and have knowledge regarding the arrestiincident of the above
named party for the below listed offense, which offense occurred on or about the date of 04/29/2015 at 7:10 pm at or near the
location of 1400 BLK BROADWAY ST in the City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

VIOLATIONS({S) DESCRIPTION

38-31(a) INTERFERENCE WY POLICE OFFICER [017417]
38-31(c) FAIL TO OBEY ORDER POLICE [016544]

The probable cause of the arrest of the above-named individual is as follows:
[Investigation revealed that on the listed date at approx. 1910 hours while in

the 1400 blk Broadway St, which on this date is located in the City and County

of Denver officers were monitoring an anarchist protest. During this protest
officers were making a lawful arrest between two tour buses which were located

' Broadway St. While this arrest was occurring Def

as on the back of officers attempting to un-arrest the part

being arrested. Commander Lopez was on foot and observed this action by

Cmdr. Lopez was able to physically remove rom the back of the officer
and push her towards the curb line of Broadway. Agthi urred Cmdr. Lopez
requested Tech. D. Albi of METRO/SWAT to arrestmr interference. Tech.
Albi went to arrest [l however a party by the name of I NN
came up to this arrest and pushed away in attempts to save her from being
arrested. Tech. Albi then focused on his new arrest of Tech. Grunther

and Tech. Rudy observed this and grabbed and arrested her for

interference. During all actions stated above a second female who is identified
as*gﬂt into the faces of the arresting officers and
began yelling and causing a disturbance. Numerous verbal commands were given to

ﬂc back up for the safety of arresting officers. Despite the numerous
commands efused to back away from arresting officers, -was then
arrested for Disobedience to a lawful order by Tech. Eberharter and Tech. Motz.

Lt. M. Wyatt 97007 gave approval for the interference and Disobedience

charges.]

Paper Documents sent for Scanning:

Advisement [ ] Victim Statement(s)[ ] How many? [ ]
Witness Statement(s) [Yes ] How Many? [ ]
Request for Presumptive Screening| ]
Miscellaneous

[NONE ]

DOMV Additional Required Information:
Medical Release (HIPPA)/Victim Diagram (from DOMY Case Summary)[No ]
ID of Suspect (Photo of wivictim signature on back) [No ]



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE
co:j AB#- Page 2 of 2

| affirm this information to be true and correct.
Officer: VALERIO, JOSHUA E. Serial No: PO3005





DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT   (   AFTER ACTION REPORT


Date of Report  4/29/2015

		SHIFT COMMANDER

		DISTRICT/UNIT



		Division Chief David Quinones / Commander Patrick Phelan

		Special Operations Division



		LOCATION OF INCIDENT

		DATE AND TIME ORIGINATED



		DDC (490 W. Colfax Ave)

		4  /  29  /  15

		AT

		1730

		 FORMCHECKBOX 
 AM   FORMCHECKBOX 
  PM



		TYPE OF SITUATION

		DATE AND TIME TERMINATED



		Denver Community Defense Committee / Occupy Denver Protest

		4  /  29 /  15

		AT

		2200

		 FORMCHECKBOX 
 AM   FORMCHECKBOX 
 PM



		DPD PESONNEL INVOLVED

		ASSIGN-MENT

		NAME

		SERIAL 


NO.

		ARRIVAL TIME

		ASSIGN-


MENT



		NAME

		SERIAL


NO.

		ARRIVAL


TIME






		

		

		Please see Operations Plan with Staffing Details

		

		

		     

		

		     

		     



		

		

		

		

		

		     

		

		     

		     



		

		

		

		

		

		     

		

		     

		     



		

		

		

		

		

		     

		     

		     

		     



		

		     

		

		     

		     

		     

		     

		     

		     



		

		     

		

		     

		     

		     

		     

		     

		     



		    PERSONS INJURED?    FORMCHECKBOX 
 NO    FORMCHECKBOX 
 YES      IF YES, LIST BELOW

		TOTAL OFFICERS REQUIRED


                      114

		TOTAL MAN HOURS REQUIRED


                      431



		INJURED

		OFFICERS


       



		

		SUSPECTS


Two transported to hospital (Strano and Benn)



		

		VICTIMS


       



		

		CIVILIANS


       



		DAMAGED PROP

		 FORMCHECKBOX 
 NONE

		DPD EQUIPMENT


   DPD Motorcycle (scratched)



		

		OTHER CITY PROPERTY


        



		

		PRIVATE PROPERTY


   



		

		Motorist vehicle kicked; minor scratch; refused report.



		ARRESTS

		NAME

		SEX

		DATE OF BIRTH

		NAME

		SEX

		DATE OF BIRTH



		

		Please see log below

		

		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		

		

		 

		     



		

		

		

		

		     

		 

		     



		

		

		

		

		     

		 

		     



		

		

		

		

		ARREST


RECAP

		ADULT


11

		M


8



		F


3  



		JUV




		M




		F


  



		Total Arrests

		11



		TYPE AND QUANTITY OF CHEMICAL AGENT USED


 FORMCHECKBOX 
  NONE     OC Deployed

		TAPE(S) OF RADIO TELEPHONE TRANSMISSIONS REQUESTED?

		 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No


 FORMCHECKBOX 
Yes

		By


     



		





DISTRIBUTION:



 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Manager of Safety
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  District # 1-6
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Special Operations Division



 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Chief of Police
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Metro/Swat & Gangs
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Investigative Support Division



 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Deputy Chief – Administration
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Civil Liability
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Major Crimes Division



 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Deputy Chief – Operations
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  IAB
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Operations Support Division

DPD 286 (Rev. 9/01)


Denver Police Department    AFTER ACTION REPORT (continued)

Page 2 of 2

NARRATIVE OF INCIDENT (Chronological log, if applicable, to be attached)


On 4-29-2015 members of the Denver Police Department were assigned to the area of the Denver Detention Center to monitor possible protest activity. The Denver Community Defense Committee organized a demonstration to stand in solidarity with protestors in Baltimore and Ayotzinapa, Mexico. Occupy Denver members attended as well. 

Available response personnel consisted primarily of District SCAT teams, District 6 DMU, Metro/Swat, Gang Bureau and Traffic officers. This complement was augmented by District 1, 3 and 5 Detail officers. The Command Post was maintained at DPD HQ in the Operations Support Division on the 4th floor.

The following message was posted on open source social media prior to the demonstration:


[image: image2.png]SRR AT

/3\‘ Denver Community Defense Committee
S s

See you allin a couple hours. And please. i you are unable to respect a
diversity of tactics, and understand that many will be there who have lost
loved ones and are angry and tired of watching their youth killed by the
police, then please sit this one out. We will not tolerate people trying to.
police other participants in the March. But if you can respect where people
are coming from, understand that diverse reactions and opinions are
necessary within social struggles, and that we are out there in solidarity
with multiple uprisings against police terrorism, then we're honored to hit
the streets with you in a short while.

16 Likes






By 1810 hours 25 demonstrators gathered in front of the DDC, just south of Colfax Avenue. The group grew to 60-70 by 1830 hours. At 1847 hours the group walked into the street to block eastbound Colfax traffic. Shortly thereafter they allowed one lane of traffic (north lane) to pass while blocking the two southern lanes. Members held up signs and banners in front of heavy on-coming traffic. Traffic officers blocked eastbound traffic for safety.

At 1854 hours, officers contacted the group and advised them to get out of the street. The group returned to the sidewalk and then began marching eastbound. Officers continued to marshal some of the members to keep them out of the street. The demonstrators continued to Colfax and Bannock where they entered Civic Center Park, then walked in the street southbound 1400 block of Broadway. Vehicular traffic north of Colfax Ave was stopped for safety.

At 1904 hours protestors attempted to knock Officer Monthathong off of his police motorcycle. During the arrest of that suspect, some members of the group attempted un-arrest tactics. Several arrests were subsequently made and OC was deployed. One ambulance was requested to address mace victims and another to dedicate to the remainder of the operation.

The suspect who pushed over Officer Monthathong was identified as a W M with a white shirt and blue horizontal stripes wearing a green cap. The same individual was arrested at 1918 hours on the west side of Broadway in Civic Center Park. He was checked by an ambulance for mace exposure. Two arrestees were transported to the hospital. There were two Use of Force incidents; 470, M3, and M7 deployed mace.

At 1930 hours the group began to move west into Civic Center Park. They marched north through the park across Colfax, left on 15th Street and then right on Cleveland in the street toward the 16th Street Mall. They turned left and walked in both lanes of the Mall. RTD was notified to halt the Shuttle Service.

At 1948 hours the group crossed Welton where some of the protestors intentionally stopped traffic flow. The group rallied between Welton and California for a short time. There appeared to be an altercation between the protestors and mall patrons. A victim subsequently complained of assault by a H M black shirt/coat tan scarf. The suspect apparently threw water in the direction of the complainant. No report was taken.

At 1955 hours the group continued marching north in both lanes of the 16th Street Mall. One protestor kicked and damaged a motorist’s vehicle at Curtis St. The suspect was identified as W M or F black clothing tan camouflage backpack. The victim stated the car was scratched and refused a report.

Verbal orders were given at 2005 hours for the group to get out of the street at Curtis. The group appeared to comply. They walked south on Arapahoe to 14th, then left to Curtis, then left on Curtis back toward the Mall.


At approximately 2015 hours a member of the group apparently committed a robbery at 16th and Stout by stealing an individual’s Iphone. Several protestors began running from the area and some of the group started marching back toward Broadway. The suspect was described as a H M NY Yankee Cap red shirt with white “VMMA” print (earlier wore a white collar shirt). This suspect was arrested at 16th and Court Place. Another individual was contacted and found to be C5.

At 2030 hours much of the group appeared to dissipate. CMD 6 Commander Lopez transferred field command to 600 Lieutenant Drajem and responded to the DDC for paperwork.

There were 11 arrests and 6 use of force/suspect claims of injury with two suspects transported to the hospital. Other than those completing paperwork, all resources were released and the Tac channel closed by 2100 hours. 

[image: image1.png]NAME DOB CHARGES

1 [Strano, David 8/21/1981 | Interference, Resistance, Assault

2 [Benn, Jesse Oneill | 9/27/1983|Walking in Roadway, Disobedience, Interference
3 |Swirling, Ross 1/7/1983 | Destruction Public Property, Assault

4 [Moore, Michael | 11/9/1971|2nd Degree Assault

5 |LaCrosby, Autumn | 7/23/1992|Walking in Roadway, Disobedience, False Info
6 [Tennessen, Carina| _2/9/1980Interference

7 [Henfrey, Heather | 7/10/1989]Interference

8 [McFarland, Connor| 1/15/1993]Interference

9 [Nesby, Aaron 6/9/1979] Interference

10|Zarate, Enrique | 9/23/1983|C5 - Boulder

11|Darnell, Terry 4/15/1989| Robbery







This report prepared by:   Lt Stacey Goss 95002

